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Wardrobe Hooks
Solid Brass & Aluminum
•  All Ives hooks on this page are constructed of solid brass or cast aluminum that conforms to ANSI/BHMA A156.16  
   L13113 for brass and L33113 for aluminum
•  All hooks include installation screws 
Packing & Sold In: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities.  Discount available for full box orders.

Finish Item# Dimensions Material Box Qty

Traditional Double Prong –  3” Projection

A

Bright Brass IV571A3 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Aluminum 50

Antique Brass IV571A5 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Aluminum 20

Bright Nickel IV571A14 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Aluminum 20

Aluminum IV571A92 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Aluminum 20

White Epoxy IV571A-W 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Aluminum 20

Black Epoxy IV571A-BLK 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Aluminum 20

Bright Brass IV571MB3 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Solid Brass 10

Antique Brass IV571MB5 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Solid Brass 10

Oil Rub Bronze IV571MB10B 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Solid Brass 10

Satin Nickel IV571MB15 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Solid Brass 10

Bright Chrome IV571MB26 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Solid Brass 10

Satin Chrome IV571MB26D 1-1/4”W x 1-3/4”H Solid Brass 10

Wide Body Double Prong –  2-1/2” Projection

B
Bright Brass IV405A3 7/8”W x 1-1/2”H Aluminum 50

Bright Nickel IV405A14 7/8”W x 1-1/2”H Aluminum 50

A
Traditional 

Double Prong

B
Wide Body 

Double Prong

C
C-Shaped 

Double Prong

D
Large 

Double Prong

E 
Single Prong

F
Double Prong

wardrobe hooks

(E) Single Prong (F) Double Prong

Finish

Aluminum
1-5/8” Projection

1-1/4”W x 1-1/4”H
Item# (Box Qty)

Solid Brass
1-11/16” Projection
1-1/4”W x 1-1/4”H

Item # (Box Qty)

Aluminum
1-3/32” Projection

1-3/16”W x 1-1/16”H
Item # (Box Qty)

Solid Brass
1” Projection

1-1/4”W x 1-1/8”H
Item # (Box Qty)

Bright Brass IV581A3 (20) IV581MB3 (10) IV582A3 (20) IV582MB3 (10)

Antique Brass - - IV582A5 (50) -

Satin Nickel - IV581MB15 (10) - IV582MB15 (10)

Bright Nickel IV581A14 (50) - IV582A14 (50) -

Bright Chrome - IV581MB26 (10) - IV582MB26 (10)

Satin Chrome - IV581MB26D (10) - IV582MB26D (10)

Aluminum IV581A92 (20) - IV582A92 (20) -

Black Epoxy IV581A-BLK (20) - IV582A-BLK (20) -

White Epoxy IV581A-W (20) - IV582A-W (20) -

C-Shaped Double Prong –  3-3/4” Projection
C Bright Chrome IV574A26 1-3/4”W x 1-5/8”H x Overall Height = 5” Aluminum 15

Large Double Prong –  3-5/8” Projection

D
Bright Brass IV575A3 1-3/8”W x 2-1/4”H x Overall Height = 5-3/4” Aluminum 10

Aluminum IV575A92 1-3/8”W x 2-1/4”H x Overall Height = 5-3/4” Aluminum 10
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wardrobe hooks
Zinc
•  Made of  Zinc and available in 8 finishes
•  Includes four 8/32” x 1” installation screws
•  One type, double prong
• Base: 1-1/16”

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Item# Dimensions Finish

BQ8010-03 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Polished Brass

BQ8011-26 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Polished Chrome

BQ8012-PN 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Brushed Nickel

BQ8013-WN 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Weathered Nickel

BQ8014-55 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Satin Black

BQ8015-ORB 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Oil Rubbed Bronze

BQ8016-VB 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Venetian Bronze

BQ8017-LWI 3/8”W x 3-1/16”H x 4”L Weathered Iron

WARDROBE HOOKS
Zinc

•  Amerock’s standard line of wardrobe hooks
•  Six different types of hooks: Small Single Prong, 
    Medium Coat & Hat, Large Coat & Hat, 
    Double Prong Robe, Pilltop Coat & Hat & Contemporary
•  Available in four finishes: Silver, Oil Rubbed Bronze, 
    White & Chrome
•  Hooks are made of zinc
•  All hooks include installation screws

Silver Finish 
Item#

Oil Rubbed Brze 
Finish Item #

White Finish
 Item #

Chrome Finish 
Item#

Hook
Dimensions Projection Box 

Qty

Small Single Prong Hook
A AMH55440-S AMH55440-ORB - - 1-11/16”H x 3/4”W 1-1/2” 10

Medium Coat & Hat Hook
B AMH55445-S AMH55445-ORB AMH55445-GW - 3-1/4”H x 13/16”W 2-1/2” 10

Large Coat & Hat Hook
C AMH55451-S AMH55451-ORB AMH55451-GW - 4-1/4”H x 1”W 4” 10

Double Prong Robe Hook
D AMH55457-S AMH55457-ORB AMH55457-GW AMH55457-26 2-7/8”H x 2- 7/8”W 1-1/2” 10

Pilltop Coat & Hat Hook
E AMH55465-S AMH55465-ORB - - 5-1/2”H x 1-1/2”W 3-1/2” 10

Globe Coat & Hat Hook
F - - - AMH55469-W26 6-1/4”H x 1-1/2”W 3-1/4” 10

Contemporary Coat & Hat Hook
G AMH55472-S - - - 5”H x 1-3/16”W 3-1/2” 10

A
B

C

D
E F

G

NEW
ITEM!

 hooks

wardrobe hookS

•  Made of Zinc Die Cast
•  Screws included: Yes 
•  Screw size: 6 x 1”
•  Length: 5-1/5”
•  Projection: 2-4/9”
•  Width: 1-3/8”
Packing & Sold In: Each

Item # Finish

LAB46305-OB-CE Distressed Oil Rubbed Bronze

NEW
ITEM!
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 hooks

Item # Finish

LAB46305-OB-CE Distressed Oil Rubbed Bronze

HOOK RACKS
Zinc & Wood

•  Amerock’s line of hook racks
•  Seven different types of racks: Four Hooks Key & Gadget,  
     Three Hooks Beadboard, Four Hooks Contemporary, 
     Four Hooks Classic, Six Hooks Classic, Three Hooks Beveled & 
     Five Hooks Beveled
•  Finish combinations are listed below
•  Hooks are made of zinc and racks are made of wood
•  All hook racks include installation screws

Hook 
Finish

Rack 
Finish Item #

Hook Dimensions 
(Height x Width x 

Projection)

Rack Dimensions 
(Height x Length x 

Projection)

Overall 
Proj.

Box 
Qty

Four Hooks Key & Gadget Rack, 9” Length
A Silver White AMH55590-WS 7/8” x 1/2” x 1-1/4” 1-11/16” x 8-3/4” x 5/8” 1-7/8” 6

B White White AMH55590-WGW 7/8” x 1/2” x 1-1/4” 1-11/16” x 8-3/4” x 5/8” 1-7/8” 6

C Silver Mahogany AMH55590-MS 7/8” x 1/2” x 1-1/4” 1-11/16” x 8-3/4” x 5/8” 1-7/8” 6

D Oil-Rub Bronze Honey Pine AMH55590-HORB 7/8” x 1/2” x 1-1/4” 1-11/16” x 8-3/4” x 5/8” 1-7/8” 6

Three Hooks Beadboard Rack, 18” Length

E White/Chrome White AMH55640-WW26 6” x 1-7/16” x 3-1/4” 4-5/8” x 18” x 13/16” 3-7/8” 2

Four Hooks Contemporary Rack, 18” Length
F Silver Mahogany AMH55643-MS 5-1/8” x 1-1/8” x 1-1/8” 2-3/4” x 18” x 5/8” 4-1/8” 2

Four Hooks Classic Rack, 18” Length
G Silver White AMH55646-WS 3-1/2” x 13/16” x 2-3/8” 4-3/4” x 18” x 5/8” 3” 2

H White White AMH55646-WGW 3-1/2” x 13/16” x 2-3/8” 4-3/4” x 18” x 5/8” 3” 2

Six Hooks Classic Rack, 27” Length
I Silver White AMH55651-WS 4-5/8” x 1” x 3-5/8” 3-9/16” x 27” x 5/8” 4-1/4” 2

J White White AMH55651-WGW 4-5/8” x 1” x 3-5/8” 3-9/16” x 27” x 5/8” 4-1/4” 2

Three Hooks Beveled Rack, 18” Length
K Silver White AMH55656-WS 5-1/2” x 7/16” x 3-1/2” 4” x 18” x 13/16” 4-1/4” 2

L Oil-Rub Bronze Mahogany AMH55656-MORB 5-1/2” x 7/16” x 3-1/2” 4” x 18” x 13/16” 4-1/4” 2

M Oil-Rub Bronze Honey Pine AMH55656-HORB 5-1/2” x 7/16” x 3-1/2” 4” x 18” x 13/16” 4-1/4” 2

Five Hooks Beveled Rack, 27” Length
N Silver White AMH55662-WS 5-1/2” x 7/16” x 3-1/2” 4” x 27” x 13/16” 4-1/4” 2

O Oil-Rub Bronze Mahogany AMH55662-MORB 5-1/2” x 7/16” x 3-1/2” 4” x 27” x 13/16” 4-1/4” 2

P Oil-Rub Bronze Honey Pine AMH55662-HORB 5-1/2” x 7/16” x 3-1/2” 4” x 27” x 13/16” 4-1/4” 2

A

B

C

D

E F

G

H

I

J K L M

N O
P

NEW
ITEM!
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Ceiling Hooks
Double Ceiling Hook
•  Made of cast aluminum and available in three finishes
•  One type, double prong with 2-1/4” projection
•  Includes installation screws
Packing: Full boxes of 50.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

Utility Hooks
Steel Material

•  KV’s line of heavy duty steel utility hooks
•  Available in one finish: Anochrome
•  Tested and meets ANSI/ BHMA A156.9-2003
•  Supplied with steel screws
Packing: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

Dimensions Anochrome
Item# Box Qty

Single Prong Hooks

A
5-1/2” Length KVP3A-5-1/2 10

10”  Length KVP3A-10 10

B

3”  Length KV1132A-3 12

4”  Length KV1132A-4 12

6”  Length KV1132A-6 12

10”  Length KV1132A-10 12

A

B

OVER-THE-DOOR HOOKS
Zinc

•  Amerock’s line of over-the-door hooks
•  Two different types of hooks: Single Over-The-Door & Triple Over-The-Door
•  Available in three finishes: Silver, Oil Rubbed Bronze & White
•  Hooks are made of zinc
•  All hooks include installation screws
Packing & Sold In: Each

Silver Finish 
Item#

Oil Rubbed Bronze Finish 
Item #

White Finish 
Item #

Hook 
Dimensions

Rack 
Dimensions

Box 
Qty

Single Over-The-Door Hook
A AMH55540-S AMH55540-ORB AMH55540-GW 7”H x 1”W x 5-1/2”Projection 10”H x 7/8”L 4

Triple Over-The-Door Hook
B AMH55548-S AMH55548-ORB AMH55548-GW 7”H x 1”W x 5-1/2”Projection 10”H x 9”L 4

A B

Item# Dimensions Finish Box Qty

IV580A3 1-7/8”W x 1”H Bright Brass 50

IV580A14 1-7/8”W x 1”H Bright Nickel 50

IV580A92 1-7/8”W x 1”H Aluminum 50

NEW
ITEM!

utility hooksSECTION O
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utility Hooks
Stainless Steel
•  Sugatsune’s premium line of utility hooks
•  NSF approved, utility hooks meet Food Equipment  
   Industry Standards
•  Constructed of 304 stainless steel material
•  Available in: Mirror Stainless Steel or Polished Stainless Steel
•  Supplied with stainless steel screws
Packing: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

Overall Height Projection Load 
Capacity

Mirror Stainless 
Steel Item#

Polished Stainless Steel
 Item# Box Qty

Single Prong Hooks

A
1-37/64”H 1-1/32” 44 lbs. SLEL25 - 30

2-9/64”H 1-17/64” 44 lbs. SLEL30 - 20

B
63/64”H 63/64” 44 lbs. SLEP25 - 30

1-19/64”H 1-17/64” 44 lbs. SLEP40 - 20

C
1-29/64”H 1-27/32” 22 lbs. SLFC50 - 40

1-47/64”H 2-9/16” 26 lbs. SLFC65 - 20

D

25/32”H 1-7/32” 15.4 lbs. - SLTY30 100

29/32”H 1-7/16” 15.4 lbs. - SLTY35 50

1-1/16”H 1-23/32” 17.6 lbs. - SLTY40 50

utility hooks

A

B
C

D

Handrail Brackets
Brass & Aluminum
•  Handrail brackets come in two sizes: 2-7/16” and 2-3/4” from wall to center
   of hand rail
•  Brackets are made of solid brass and cast aluminum
•  All items are supplied with screws and “u” brackets
Packing & Sold In: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Finish Overall Dimensions
(Width X Height)

Wall to Center 
of Handrail Material Conforms to ANSI/

BHMA Box Qty

Small Handrail Bracket

A

IV059A3 Bright Brass 1-3/8”W x 2-1/4”H 2-7/16” Aluminum A156.16/L33061 20

IV059A5 Antique Brass 1-3/8”W x 2-1/4”H 2-7/16” Aluminum A156.16/L33061 20

IV059B15 Satin Nickel 1-3/8”W x 2-1/4”H 2-7/16” Brass A156.16/L13061 10

Large Handrail Bracket

B

IV59A3 Bright Brass 1-1/2”W x 2-13/16”H 2-3/4” Aluminum A156.16/L33061 20

IV59A5 Antique Brass 1-1/2”W x 2-13/16”H 2-3/4” Aluminum A156.16/L33061 20

IV59A14 Bright Nickel 1-1/2”W x 2-13/16”H 2-3/4” Aluminum A156.16/L33061 20

IV59A92 Aluminum 1-1/2”W x 2-13/16”H 2-3/4” Aluminum A156.16/L33061 20

IV59MB3 Bright Brass 1-1/2”W x 2-13/16”H 2-3/4” Brass A156.16/L13061 10

IV59MB15 Satin Nickel 1-1/2”W x 2-15/16”H 2-3/4” Brass A156.16/L13061 10

IV59MB26D Satin Chrome 1-1/2”W x 2-15/16”H 2-3/4” Brass A156.16/L13061 10

IV59MB5 Antique Brass 1-1/2”W x 2-15/16”H 2-3/4” Brass A156.16/L130061 10

BA
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Backsplash & Countertop Railing Systems
5/8” Diameter Solid Brass Railing
•  Lavi’s premium line of solid brass backsplash and countertop railing system is made
   up of three components: Railing, Post Bracket, and Ball End Cap
•  Available in two finishes: Bright Brass and Bright Chrome
•  Railing is sold in 4’ lengths and is 5/8” diameter and 3/64” thick
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: Each 

Dimensions Fits Railing 
Size

Bright Brass 
 Item#

Bright Chrome  
Item#

Railing
A 5/8” Dia. x 48”L - BC60PB-4 BC60PC-4

Post Bracket
B 1”W x 1-7/8”H 5/8” BC382PB BC382PC

Ball end cap
C 11/16”W x 3/4”H 5/8” BC384PB BC384PC*

Railing

Center Post

Ball End Cap

1-7/8”H

1”W

A

B C

bar/foot railings & 
accessories

bar & Foot Railings
1”, 1-1/2” & 2” Diameter Solid Brass/Stainless Steel Railing
•  Available in two finishes: bright brass and satin stainless steel
•  Bright Brass finish is made of solid brass 
•  Satin Stainless Steel finish is made of 304 stainless steel
•  Three diameters available: 1”, 1-1/2”, and 2” and four lengths available: 4’, 6’, 8’ and 12’
•  Railing is 3/64” thick
•  Rust resistant
•  Bar railing sleeves have an inside friction fit which tightly connects two lengths of railing 
together
•  Sleeves are sold separately, see below
Packing & Sold In: Each

Dimensions
(Diameter x Thickness) Length Bright Brass

Item#
Satin Stainless Steel 

Item#

A

1”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 4’ BC100-48 -

1”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 6’ BC100-72 -

1”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 8’ BC100-96 -

1-1/2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 4’ BC110-48 BC110-48SS

1-1/2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 6’ BC110-72 BC110-72SS

1-1/2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 8’ BC110-96 BC110-96SS

1-1/2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 12’ BC110-144 BC110-144SS

2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 4’ BC120-48 BC120-48SS

2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 6’ BC120-72 BC120-72SS

2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 8’ BC120-96 BC120-96SS

2”Dia. x 3/64” Thick 12’ BC120-144 BC120-144SS

B

Sleeve Item # Description

BC830-1 1” diameter sleeve connector

BC830-1H 1-1/2” diameter sleeve connector

BC830-2 2” diameter sleeve connector

Bar Railing

Steel Sleeve
Connector

A

B
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bar railing wall & cut flanges
Solid Brass & Stainless Steel
•  Two flange types are available: full round and cut flange
•  Available in two finishes: Bright Brass and Satin Stainless Steel
•  Bright Brass finish is made of solid brass
•  Satin Stainless Steel finish is made of 304 stainless steel
•  Sold with screws

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Diameter x 
Height

Fits Railing 
Diameter

Bright Brass 
Item#

Satin Stainless Steel 
Item#

FULL ROUND Flanges

A

2”D x 7/8”H 1” BC500-1 -

3”D x 1-1/4”H 1-1/2” BC510-1H BC510-1HSS

4”D x 1-1/4”H 2” BC530-2 BC530-2SS

Cut Flanges

B
3”D x 2”W 1-1/2” BC511-1H BC511-1HSS

4”D x 2-1/2”W 2” BC531-2 BC531-2SS

bar/foor railing 
accessories

B - Cut FlangesA - Full Round

BRASS BAR RAILING FLANGE CANOPY
Steel
•  Steel flange is internally threaded to accept the 12” steel pipe that is then inserted into the
     brass rail.  Flange canopy covers the steel flange
•  Flange canopy is made of Solid Brass with a Bright Brass finish 

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Item # Depth Height Fits Tubing Diameter

BC540-1H 4” 1-1/2” 1-1/4”

NEW
ITEM!

BRASS BAR RAILING FLOOR FLANGE
Steel
•  2” x 5” steel floor flange
•  Made of Solid Brass with a Bright Brass finish 

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Item # Depth Height Fits Tubing Diameter

BC532-2 5” 1-3/8” 2”

NEW
ITEM!
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bar railing footrail/armrail brackets
Solid Brass & Stainless Steel
• Available in two finishes: Bright Brass and  
  Satin Stainless Steel
• Bright Brass finish is made of solid brass
• Satin Stainless Steel finish is made of  
  304 stainless steel
• Three mounting types: Bar, Floor and combination 
  Bar/Floor
• 4 foot spacing between brackets is recommended
• Sold with screws

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Dimensions Fits Railing 
Size

Bright Brass
Item#

Satin Stainless 
Steel Item#

Bar Mount Footrail/Armrail Brackets

A
6-1/16”CP x 4”B 1-1/2” BC402-1H BC402-1HSS

6-7/8”CP x 4-1/4”B 2” BC402-2 BC402-2SS

Floor Mount Footrail/Armrail Brackets

B
6”CP x 6-5/16”B 1-1/2” BC404-1H -

6-1/8”CP x 6-11/16”B 2” BC404-2 -

Bar/Floor Mount Footrail/Armrail Brackets

C
6-7/16”CP x 6-5/8”H 1-1/2” BC400-1H BC400-1HSS

6-1/8”CP x 7”H 2” BC400-2 BC400-2SS

Bar/Floor Mount Footrail/Armrail Bracket – Victorian
D 8-1/8”CP x 4-11/16”B 2” BC410-2 -

A - Bar Mount Footrail/
Armrail 

D - Bar/Floor Mount Footrail/Armrail 
Victorian Style Brackets

C - Bar/Floor Mount Footrail/Armrail Brackets

B - Floor Mount Footrail/Armrail Brackets

SECTION O
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bar/foot railing 
accessories
bar railing handrail/post brackets
Solid Brass & Stainless Steel
•  Available in two finishes: Bright Brass and Satin Stainless Steel
•  Bright Brass finish is made of solid brass
•  Satin Stainless Steel finish is made of 304 stainless steel
•  Sold with screws

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Dimensions Fits Railing 
Size

Bright Brass
Item#

Satin Stainless Steel
 Item#

Flush Center Post
A 2-7/16”CP x 2-5/16”D 1-1/2” BC342-1HPB BC342-1HSS

Ball End Post

B

2-3/4”CP x 2-15/16”D 1-1/2” BC330-1H -

3”CP x 3-3/8”D 2” BC330-2 -

5”CP x 3-1/4”D 2” BC334-2 -

Ball Center Post
C 2-3/4”CP x 2-15/16”D 1-1/2” BC332-1H -

5”CP x 3-1/4”D 2” BC336-2 -

Standard Handrail Bracket

D
2-1/2”CP x  2-1/2”D 1-1/2” BC301-1H BC301-1HSS

2-3/4”CP x  2-1/2”D 2” BC301-2 BC301-2SS

A
Flush 

Center

B
Ball 
End

Post

C
Ball 

Center
Post

D
Standard
Handrail

CP

D

CP

D

A
90° Ell Flush 

Fittings

bar railing flush & ball fittings
Solid Brass & Stainless Steel
•  Available in two finishes: Bright Brass and Satin Stainless Steel
•  Bright Brass finish is made of solid brass 
•  Satin Stainless Steel finish is made of 304 stainless steel ball 90° Ell and Ball Tee

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Dimensions Fits Railing 
Size

Bright Brass 
Item#

Satin Stainless Steel
Item#

90° Ell Flush Fittings

A
2”W x 2”L 1-1/2” BC732-1H -

2-1/2”W x 2-1/2”L 2” BC732-2 BC732-2SS

Radius Ell Flush Fittings

B
2-7/8”W x 2-7/8”L 1-1/2” BC731-1H BC731-1HSS

3”W x 3”L 2” BC731-2 BC731-2SS

135° Angle Flush Fittings

C
2-15/16”W x 3”L 1-1/2” BC730-1H BC730-1HSS

2-7/8”W x 3-3/8”L 2” BC730-2 BC730-2SS

Ball 90° Ell Traditional Fittings

D
2-1/2”D x 2-3/4”L 1-1/2” BC702-1H BC702-1HSS

3-1/4”D x 3-1/4”L 2” BC702-2 BC702-2SS

Ball Tee Traditional Fittings

E
2-1/2”D x 2-3/4”L 1-1/2” BC704-1H BC704-1HSS

3-1/4”D x 3-3/8”L 2” - BC704-2SS

B
Radius Ell 

Flush Fittings

C
135° Angle Flush Fittings

D
Ball 90° Ell 

Traditional 
Fittings

E
Ball Tee

Traditional 
Fittings

SECTION O
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bar railing end caps & finials
Solid Brass & Stainless Steel
• Caps the open rail ends of handrails and footrails
•  Available in five styles: Outer, Inner, Half Ball, Ball Finial, and Scroll Finial
• Bright Brass finish is made of solid brass
• Satin Stainless Steel finish is made of 304 stainless steel

Packing & Sold In:  Each

Dimensions Fits Railing 
Size

Bright Brass
Item#

Satin Stainless Steel
 Item#

Outer End Cap
A 2-1/8”D x 7/8”H 2” BC600W-2 -

Inner End Cap

B
1-1/2”D x 1/8”H 1-1/2” BC600-1H BC600-1HSS

2”D x 1/8”H 2” BC600-2 BC600-2SS

Half Ball End Cap

C
1-1/2”D x 3/4”H 1-1/2” BC602-1H BC602-1HSS

2”D x 1”H 2” BC602-2 BC602-2SS

Ball Finials

D
2-5/8”D x 3-1/4”H 1-1/2” BC604-1H -

3-1/8”D x 4-1/2”H 2” BC604-2 -

Scroll Finials

E
2-3/4”W x 2-7/8”H 1-1/2” BC606-1H -

3-1/4”W x 2-1/2”H 2” BC606-2 -

A
Outer End

B
Inner End

C
Half Ball

D
Ball

Finial 

E
Scroll 
Finial

Brass Bar Railing, accessories
Packing & Sold In: Each 

Item# Description

Screw Assortment

A BC206
Screw assortment includes: (6) #10 woodscrews 1-1/2” long, (3) #12 

woodscrews 2” long, (4) #8 self-tapping machine screws 1” long, 
(1) 8-5/8” long self-tapping machine screw

Metal Polish

B BC202
Metal polish used to repolish uncoated brass, aluminum and 

stainless steel (6.33 oz. tube)

Contact Cement

C BC201
Contact cement used to firmly adhere solid brass connections. Anaerobic 

cement sets in the absence of air - container is only half full (1 oz.)

A - Screw Assortment

B - Metal Polish

C - Contact Cement

bar/foot railing 
accessories

SECTION O
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Hand & Foot Rail Kits
1-1/2” & 2” Diameter Tubing

• Handrail kits feature 1-1/2” diameter tubing while foot rail kits include 2” diameter rails
• Kits include all material necessary to construct 8’ or 12’ long straight railing system
• Hand and foot rail kits are available in Bright Brass and Satin Stainless Steel finishes
• All kit components are securely packaged together in a  single box to provide convenient transport to the job site and easy assembly/installation
Packing and Sold In:  Each

Bright Brass 
Item#

Satin Stainless 
Steel Item#

Description Kit Includes

A BC00-HR1008-1H BC44-HR1008-1H 8’ Hand Rail Kit (2) 1-1/2”Dia. x 4’L Rails, (3) Brackets, (1) Internal Sleeve, & (2) End Caps

BC00-FR1008-2 BC44-FR1008-2 8’  Foot Rail Kit (2) 2”Dia. x 4’L Rails, (3) Brackets, (1) Internal Sleeve, & (2) End Caps

B
BC00-HR1012-1H BC44-HR1012-1H 12’ Hand Rail Kit

(1) 1-1/2”Dia. x 3’8”L Rail, (2) 1-1/2”Dia. x 4’2”Rails, (4) Brackets,  
(2) Internal  Sleeves, & (2) End Caps

BC00-FR1012-2 BC44-FR1012-2 12’  Foot Rail Kit
(1) 2”Dia. x 3’8”L Rail, (2) 2”Dia. x 4’2”Rails, (4) Brackets,  

(2) Internal  Sleeves, & (2) End Caps

Accessories
Item # Description

C BC202 Metal polish used to re-polish uncoated brass, aluminum and  stainless steel (6.33 oz. tube)

D BC201
Contact cement used to firmly adhere solid brass connections. Anaerobic cement sets in the absence of  

air - container is only half full (1 oz.) 

A

+ +

+

Tubing
Sleeve

End Caps

B

+

+

Hand 
Rail 

Sleeve
Tubing

C

Foot Rail 
Brackets

Brackets
Brackets

Brackets

End  
Caps

End Caps

Tubing

Sleeve Sleeve

OR

Brackets

Brackets Brackets

End Caps

End Caps

Tubing

Sleeve

8’ Hand/Foot Rail KIT 12’ Hand/Foot Rail Kit

End Caps

+

+

Hand 
Rail 

Foot Rail 
Brackets

OR

bar/foot railing 
accessories

D

Brackets

Sleeve Sleeve
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Toilet Partition Hardware Technical Information
General Information
Jacknob® Corp. has been supplying the highest quality partition hardware for over 40 years. The following pages depict just some of 
the items that are available from Baer Supply Company’s inventory. There are literally hundreds of additional items available on special 
order as well as other finishes (brass, polished brass and cast or stamped stainless steel). Special orders are shipped within 72 hours. 
Contact your territory representative or our inside sales department to receive a complete catalog of the 
products available.

About ADA Compliance: The American Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1992 was enacted to make accessible all areas of public, municipal 
and commercial buildings to the physically challenged. Public lavatories and restrooms require special consideration to comply with 
these new and vigorously enforced regulations. The Jacknob® Corporation has placed specific emphasis on thoroughly understanding 
and providing the correct hardware to satisfy these new laws, and is ready to supply what you need to come up to code. While their 
hardware meets or exceeds the new ADA guidlines, they and Baer Supply Company do indemnify ourselves as corporate and 
individual entities against situations of installation and actions of others as beyond our control.

toilet partition 
hardware

Square Surface 
Mount Hinges

Pg. O-15

Round Surface 
Mount Hinges

Pg. O-15

Headrail Bracket
Pg. O-16

Panel Brackets
Pg. O-16

Pilaster Brackets
Pg. O-16

Door
Pulls
Pg O-13

Mortise Hinges & 
Hinge Hardware

Pg. O-11

Hooks & Door Steps
Pg. O-14

Tamper-Proof Screws & Tools
Pg. O-17

Plaster Shoes
Pg. O-17

Knobs & Latches
Pg. O-12

Mortise Hinges & 
Hinge Hardware

Pg. O-11
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toilet door hardware kit
 Mortise Hinge Kits - Swing-In & Swing-Out Versions

• Jacknob’s toilet door hardware kit with mortise hinges
• In-swing means the partition door will swing in towards the toilet
• Out-swing means the partition door will swing away from the toilet
• Mortise hinges provide 110˚ of opening
• All hardware kits will complete one door
• Two finishes available: Zamak with a chrome plating and cast stainless steel  
• Mortise hinges are designed to be used on partitions/pilasters that are 1-1/4” thick 
  Two versions of hinges are available: one kit for 7/8” thick doors and one kit for 
  1” thick doors
• Items on this page are sold as complete kits, all items represented on this page
  can be also individually purchased (see next page)
• All hardware kits are supplied with mounting screws
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: Each

Zamak w/ 
Chrome Finish 

Item#

Cast Stainless Steel 
w/ Stainless Steel 

Finish Item#

For Door/
Thickness of: Kits Include:

In-Swing Toilet Door Hardware Kit – Including Mounting Screws

A

JN11000 JN11003* 1” Door
(1)110° Top Hinge, (1)Top Insert, (1)110°

Bottom Hinge, (1)Bottom Insert, (1)Hinge Pin, Strike/Keeper, 
(1)Latch & (1) Hook

JN17800 JN17803* 7/8” Door
(1)110° Top Hinge, (1)Top Insert, (1)110°

Bottom Hinge, (1) Bottom Insert, (1) Hinge Pin, Strike/Keeper, 
(1)Latch, & (1) Hook

Out-Swing Toilet Door Hardware Kit – Including Mounting Screws

B

JN21000 JN21003* 1” Door
(1)110° Top Hinge, (1)Top Insert, (1)110°

Bottom Hinge, (1) Bottom Insert, (1) Hinge Pin, Strike/Keeper, (1)
Latch, (1)Hook & (1)Door Pull

JN27800 JN27803* 7/8” Door
(1)110° Top Hinge, (1) Top Insert, (1)110°

Bottom Hinge, (1) Bottom Insert, (1) Hinge Pin, Strike/Keeper, (1)
Latch, (1) Hook & (1) Door Pull

A B

mortise hinges & kits SECTION O
BUILDERS HARDWARE
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toilet door hardware
Mortise Hinge and Toilet Door Components

Toilet Door Hardware Components
Zamak w/

Chrome Finish 
Item#

Cast Stainless Steel w/
Stainless Steel Finish 

Item#
Description Door Type

For Door 
Size

Thickness

For Pilaster 
Size

C

JN3790 JN3793* 110° Mortise Top Hinge
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

JN2820 - Mortise Top Insert
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
1” 1-1/4”

JN1540 - Mortise Top Insert
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
7/8” 1-1/4”

JN99109 JN99119* 3/8”Dia. x 3-1/2”L Hinge Pin
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

D

JN3290 JN3293* 110° Mortise Bottom Hinge
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

JN2810 - Mortise Bottom Insert
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
1” 1-1/4”

JN1530 - Mortise Bottom Insert
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
7/8” 1-1/4”

E JN5110 JN5113* Strike/Keeper In-Swing 7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

F JN5210 JN5213* Strike/Keeper Out-Swing 7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

G JN5020 JN5023* Latch
In-Swing and 

Out-Swing
7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

H JN4000 JN4003* Single Prong Hook In-Swing 7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

I JN4020 JN4023* Double Prong Hook Out-Swing 7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

J JN6200 JN6203* Door Pull Out-Swing 7/8”& 1” 1-1/4”

C
D

E F

G
H

I

J

hardware componentsSECTION O
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toilet door hardware kit
Surface Mount Hinge Kits and Components

• Jacknob’s toilet door hardware kit with surface mount hinges
• All hardware kits will complete one door
• All items are made of Zamak with a chrome plated finish, except for the  
  surface mount hinges, they are made of Brass with a chrome plated finish
• The door hardware kit is designed for 1” thick doors and 1-1/4” thick pilasters
• The hand of the door is determined from the outside of the stall.  Example:   
  Facing the stall from the outside if the door swings into the stall and the hinges  
  are on the right and this is an example of a right hand in-swing
• All items are available in hardware kits and individual components
• All hardware kits are supplied with mounting screws
Packing & Sold In: Each 

Zamak w/ 
Chrome Finish 

Item#
Door Swing Direction Kit Includes

In-Swing Hardware Kit for 1” Door & 1-1/4” Pilaster – Mounting Screws Included

A
JN20100 Left Hand, In-Swing

(2)Surface Mount Hinges(JN7021), (1)Strike/Keeper (JN5110), (1)
Latch(JN5020) & (1)Hook(JN4000)

JN20110 Right Hand, In-Swing
(2)Surface Mount Hinges(JN7011), (1)Strike/Keeper (JN5110), (1)

Latch(JN5020) & (1)Hook(JN4000)

Out-Swing Hardware Kit for 1” Door & 1-1/4” Pilaster - Mounting Screws Included

B
JN20200 Left Hand, Out-Swing

(2)Surface Mount Hinges(JN7011), Strike/Keeper (JN5210), (1)Latch(JN5020),   
(1)Hook(JN4020) & (1) Door Pull(JN6200*)

JN20210 Right Hand, Out-Swing
(2)Surface Mount Hinges(JN7021), Strike/Keeper (JN5210), (1)Latch(JN5020),  

(1)Hook(JN4020) & (1) Door Pull (JN6200*)

Toilet Door Hardware Components
Item# Description Door Type Material Finish

C
JN7011 Surface Mount Hinges Right Hand In-Swing / Left Hand Out-Swing Brass Chrome Plated

JN7021 Surface Mount Hinges Left Hand In-Swing / Right Hand Out-Swing Brass Chrome Plated

D JN5110 Strike/Keeper In-Swing Zamak Chrome Plated

E JN5210 Strike/Keeper Out-Swing Zamak Chrome Plated

F JN5020 Latch In-Swing and Out-Swing Zamak Chrome Plated

G JN4000 Single Prong Hook In-Swing Zamak Chrome Plated

H JN4020 Double Prong Hook Out-Swing Zamak Chrome Plated

I JN6200* Door Pull Out-Swing Zamak Chrome Plated

C
D E F

G H

A B

hardware components & 
kits

I
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toilet door hardware
Door Latches, Strike/Keepers, Hooks & Door Stops

• Jacknob’s premium toilet partition hardware 
• Stocked items are available in Zamak with a Chrome Plated finish
• Special Order items are available in Cast Stainless Steel with a Stainless Steel finish
• All items are not supplied with screws, the appropriate screw pack is sold separately, see below
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: Each

Zamak w/
Chrome Finish 

Item#

Cast Stainless Steel w/
Stainless Steel Finish 

Item#
Description  Item Includes

A JN5020 JN5023* Latch,  For In & Out-Swing Door (1) Latch, No Screws

B JN50 JN59* Screws for Latch 
(2)1”Screws, (2)1-1/8”Screws 

& (2) 5/8” Barrel Nuts

C JN5110 JN5113* Strike/Keeper, For In-Swing Door
(1) Strike/Keeper, 

No Screws

D JN5210 JN5213* Strike/Keeper, For Out-Swing Door
(1) Strike/Keeper, 

No Screws

E JN10 JN19* Screw Pack for Strike/Keepers
(2)5/8” Barrel Nuts & (2)1-

3/16” Shoulder Screws

F JN4000 JN4003* Hook w/Bumper, For In-Swing Doors (1) Hook, No Screws

G JN4020 JN4023* Hook Double Prong, For Out-Swing Doors (1) Hook, No Screws

H JN100 JN109* Screw Pack for Hooks (3) 1” Tapping Screws

I JN4151 - Doors Stop, Pilaster Mounted
(1) Door Stop, 

No Screws

J JN601* JN609* Screw Pack for Pilaster Mounted Door Stop
(2) 5/8” Barrel Nuts & (2) 
1-5/16” Shoulder Screws

A

C

F

G

I

B
E

H

toilet door hardware

J

D
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toilet Door hardware
Surface Mounted Hinge Kits

• Two hinge sets recommended for up to 50 lbs doors
• Three hinge sets recommended for up to 70 lbs doors
• Available in two hinge styles: round and square barrel
• JN7100 & JN7400 Series are recommended by DuPont for use on Corian doors
• The hand of the door is determined from the outside of the stall.  Example: Facing the stall from  
  the outside if the door swings into the stall the hinges are on the right and this is an example of a right hand in-swing
• All hinge kits have all necessary hardware and screws to install one door
• Kit includes: top hinge, bottom hinge and all necessary hardware and screws to install one door
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: Two and three hinge sets as outlined in table below.

Item# Description Door Type Material Finish 2 or 3 Hing Packs

A
JN7011 3”H, Round Barrel RH In-Swing / LH Out-Swing Brass Chrome Plated 2 Hinge Set

JN7021 3”H, Round Barrel LH In-Swing / RH Out-Swing Brass Chrome Plated 2 Hinge Set

B
JN7113 3”H, Round Barrel RH In-Swing / LH Out-Swing Cast Stainless Steel Satin Stainless Steel 2 Hinge Set

JN7123* 3”H, Round Barrel LH In-Swing / RH Out-Swing Cast Stainless Steel Satin Stainless Steel 2 Hinge Set

C JN7413 3”H, Square Barrel RH In-Swing / LH Out-Swing Cast Stainless Steel Satin Stainless Steel 2 Hinge Set

JN7423 3”H, Square Barrel LH In-Swing / RH Out-Swing Cast Stainless Steel Satin Stainless Steel 2 Hinge Set

D
JN7553* 3”H, Round Barrel RH In-Swing / LH Out-Swing Cast Stainless Steel Satin Stainless Steel 3 Hinge Set

JN7563* 3”H, Round Barrel LH In-Swing / RH Out-Swing Cast Stainless Steel Satin Stainless Steel 3 Hinge Set

A B C

toilet door hardware
Piano Hinges
• Available in three styles: no spring and with spring right hand swing in and with spring, left hand swing in
• The hand of the door is determined from the outside of the stall.  Example: Facing the stall from the outside 
  if the door swings into the stall the hinges are on the right and this is an example of a right hand in-swing
• Piano hinges are 57-1/2” long and are not supplied with screws, screw kit sold separately below
• Screw pack is designed for 1” partitions
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: Each

Item# Description Door Type Material Finish

Piano Hinges
JN7649 16 Gauge x 3”W x 57-1/2”L No Spring Close, Free Swinging Stamped Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

JN7659 16 Gauge x 3”W x 57-1/2”L
Spring Close, Right Hand In-Swing / Left Hand 

Out-Swing
Stamped Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

JN7669* 16 Gauge x 3”W x 57-1/2”L
Spring Close, Left Hand In-Swing/Right Hand 

Out-Swing
Stamped Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

Piano Hinge Screw Pack

JN749 Piano Hinge Screw Pack
For 1” Partitions, Includes: (12) 5/8” Barrel Nuts 

& (12) 15/16” Shoulder Screws
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

toilet door hardware

D
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toilet partition hardware kits
Partition Bracket Kits

• Available in five types of brackets: Panel (one and two ear), 
  Pilaster (one and two ear), Urinal, Alcove and Angle
• Available in Zamak with a chrome plated finish and  
  Cast Stainless Steel with a stainless steel finish
• Brackets are designed to hold material 3/4”, 7/8”, 1” or 
  1-1/4” thick (as noted in the table below)
• All hardware kits have all necessary hardware 
  and screws to install one panel, except for the 
  headrail bracket where screws are sold  
  separately, see below
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: Each

A

Zamak w/
Chrome Finish 

Item#

Cast Stainless 
Steel w/ Stainless 
Steel Finish Item#

Designed for 
Panel Thickness/No. of Ears Kit Includes

Panel Bracket Kits – Used to attach panel to wall and pilaster

A

JN15100 JN15103* For 3/4” Panel/One Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets, (2)”U” Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15090 JN15093* For 7/8” Panel/One Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets, (2)”U” Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15050 JN15053* For 1” Panel/One Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets, (2)”U” Brackets & Mounting Screws

B

JN15010 JN15013* For 3/4” Panel/Two Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets, (2)”U” Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15020 JN15023* For 7/8” Panel/Two Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets, (2)”U” Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15030 JN15033* For 1” Panel/Two Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets, (2)”U” Brackets & Mounting Screws

Pilaster Bracket Kits – Used to attach pilaster to wall

C
JN15250 JN15253* For 1” Pilaster/One Ear Brackets (2)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15230 JN15233* For 1-1/4” Pilaster/One Ear Brckts (2)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

D
JN15280 JN15283* For 1” Pilaster/Two Ear Brckets (2)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15220 JN15223* For 1-1/4” Pilaster/Two Ear Brckts (2)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

Urinal Screen Bracket Kits – Used for wall hung screens

E

JN15410 JN15413* For 3/4” Screen/Two Ear Brackets (3)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15420 JN15423* For 7/8” Screen/Two Ear Brackets (3)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

JN15430 JN15433* For 1” Screen/Two Ear Brackets (3)Wall Brackets & Mounting Screws

Alcove Bracket Kits – Used to attach panel to wall and pilaster

F
JN15320 JN15323* For 7/8” Panel/Two Ear Brackets

(2)Wall Brackets, (4)Alcove Clips (for laminate  
partition) & Mounting Screws

JN15330 JN15333* For 1” Panel/Two Ear Brackets
(2)Wall Brackets, (4)Alcove Clips (for laminate  

partition) & Mounting Screws

Angle Bracket Kits – Used to attach panel to wall

G
JN15530 JN15533* For Any Size Panel (1)Wall Bracket & Mounting Screws

JN15490 JN15493* For Any Size Panel, Extra Long (1)Wall Bracket & Mounting Screws

Headrail Wall Bracket – Screws not included

H
JN2170 - 1-1/4” Thick Panel (1)Headrail Wall Bracket without Screws

JN20 -
Screw Pack for Headrail Wall 

Brackets
(2)Plastic Anchors, (2)5/8”Barrel Nuts, (2)15/16” 

Shoulder Screws, (2)5/8”Screws, (2)1-1/2”Screws

partition hardware

C

D E F G

H

Panel, One Ear Panel, Two Ear

Pilaster, 
One Ear

Pilaster,
Two Ear

Urinal Screen Alcove

Headrail

Angle

B
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Toilet Partition Hardware
Screw Packs, Barrel Nuts, Shoulder Screws, One-Way Screw Removers,
Pilaster Post Shoe Kit & Tissue Holders

•  Jacknob’s standard screw packs
•  Jacknob’s premium pilaster post shoe and tissue holders
•  One-Way slotted screws can only be removed with one-way screw removers
•  All screws and barrel nuts are made of steel and have a chrome plated finish
Packing & Sold In:  As stated below

B C D

E

F

G

H

A

I

J

K

Item# Description Includes

Screw Packs – Sold in Each Pack

A JN10 1-1/4” Hinge or Strike and Keeper
(2)JN9713 5/8” one-way barrel nuts and (2)JN9813 1-3/16” one-way shoulder 

screws

B JN20 For 1” Wall Brackets
(2)JN9015 plastic anchors, (2)JN9713 5/8” one-way barrel nuts, (2)JN9793 

15/16” one-way shoulder screws, (2) JN91353 #12 x 5/8” pan head screws, & 
(2)JN91533 #12 x 1-1/2” pan head screws

C JN50 For JN5020 Surface Mount Latch
(2)JN9423 8-32 x 1” one-way machine screws, (2)JN9443 8-32 x 1-1/8”  

one-way machine screws, & (2)JN9763 5/8” un-slotted barrel nuts

D JN100 Hooks and Door Stops (3)JN9203 #10 x 1” one-way tapping screws

Barrel Nuts – One-Way Slotted Truss Head, 10-24 Thread – Sold in Bag Qty Only, (100 per bag)

E
JN9703 One-Way Slotted Barrel Nuts 1/2”L x 3/8” Thread Depth

JN9713 One-Way Slotted Barrel Nuts 5/8”L x 1/2” Thread Depth

Shoulder Screws – One-Way Slotted Truss Head, 10-24 Thread – Sold in Bag Qty Only, (100 per bag)

F

JN9783 One-Way Slotted Shoulder Screws 3/4” Length

JN9813 One-Way Slotted Shoulder Screws 1-3/16” Length

JN9823 One-Way Slotted Shoulder Screws 1-5/16” Length

Sheet Metal Screws – One-Way Slotted Round Head, Type A – Sold in Bag Qty Only, (100 per bag)
G JN9173 One-Way Slotted Sheet Metal Screw #10 x 5/8”

One-Way Screw Removers – Sold in Per Each

H

JN8925 One-Way Screw Remover Can remove sizes 8-10

JN8935 One-Way Screw Remover Can remove sizes 12-14

JN8905 One-Way Screw Remover – 3 Pack (1)JN8915*(Sizes 6-8), (1)JN8925(Sizes 8-10) & (1)JN8935(Sizes 12-14)

pilaster post shoe kit

I
JN30810 Pilaster Post Shoe Kit For 1-1/4” Pilaster - (2) Post Shoes and all necessary hardware and screws to install one panel

JN30999 (2) 3”H x 10”L Spacer Plates - Made of Stainless Steel with a Stainless Steel finish

tissue holders
J JN7359 3-1/2” c/c Screw Hole, Single Tissue Holder (2-11/16”H x 5-7/8”L x 4” Projection, Made of Steel, Chrome Finish

K JN7369 3-1/2” c/c Screw Hole, Double Tissue Holder (2-11/16”H x 11”L x 4” Projection, Made of Steel, Chrome Finish

partition hardware SECTION O
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passage door hardware
Double Acting Gate Spring Hinges

•  Bommer’s double acting spring hinges enable doors to open in either direction and automatically 
   return to a closed position
•  Hinges have adjustable spring tension which allows the speed of door movement to be calibrated 
   to size and weight of door
•  Door flange of hinge is mortised into edge of door, hinge’s should not be used on doors with beveled edges
•  Jamb flange of hinge is surface mounted on door jamb
•  Hinges have all steel construction and are non-handed
•  Hinge’s include screws
•  Table below illustrates maximum door weights, door widths and door thicknesses in two and three hinge 
   per door configurations
•  Hinges available in three sizes: 3”, 4” and 6” tall and two designs: standard and decorative ball tips (6” hinge only)
•  Hinges are available in six finishes
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: 1 pair with screws per box.

Item# Finish
2 Hinge Set Up 

Max. Door Weight/ 
Max. Door Width

3 Hinge Set Up
Max. Door Weight/

Max. Door Width

Door 
Thickness

Range

Max. 
Door 

Height

3” Spring Hinges - includes #7 x 3/4” Screws
BR3029-3-600* Prime 35 lbs. / 2’-0” 39 lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4” to 1” 5’-0”

BR3029-3-601 Black 35 lbs. / 2’-0” 39 lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4” to 1” 5’-0”

BR3029-3-603 Zinc 35 lbs. / 2’-0” 39 lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4” to 1” 5’-0”

BR3029-3-632 Bright Brass 35 lbs. / 2’-0” 39 lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4” to 1” 5’-0”

BR3029-3-633 Brass 35 lbs. / 2’-0” 39 lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4” to 1” 5’-0”

BR3029-3-652 Dull Chrome 35 lbs. / 2’-0” 39 lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4” to 1” 5’-0”

4” Spring Hinges - includes #8 x 3/4” Screws
BR3029-4-600* Prime 60 lbs. / 2’-4” 75 lbs. / 3’-0” 7/8” to 1-1/4” 6’-8”

BR3029-4-601 Black 60 lbs. / 2’-4” 75 lbs. / 3’-0” 7/8” to 1-1/4” 6’-8”

BR3029-4-603 Zinc 60 lbs. / 2’-4” 75 lbs. / 3’-0” 7/8” to 1-1/4” 6’-8”

BR3029-4-632 Bright Brass 60 lbs. / 2’-4” 75 lbs. / 3’-0” 7/8” to 1-1/4” 6’-8”

BR3029-4-633 Brass 60 lbs. / 2’-4” 75 lbs. / 3’-0” 7/8” to 1-1/4” 6’-8”

BR3029-4-652 Dull Chrome 60 lbs. / 2’-4” 75 lbs. / 3’-0” 7/8” to 1-1/4” 6’-8”

6” Spring Hinges - includes #12 X 1-1/4” Screws
BR3029-6-600 Prime 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-601 Black 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-603 Zinc 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-632 Bright Brass 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-633 Brass 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-652 Dull Chrome 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

6” Spring Hinges with decorative ball tip - includes #12 X 1-1/4” Screws
BR3029-6-601BT Black 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-603BT Zinc 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-632BT Bright Brass 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-633BT Brass 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

BR3029-6-652BT Dull Chrome 75 lbs. / 2’-8” 107 lbs. / 3’-0” 1-1/4” to 1-3/4” 7’-0”

double acting spring 
hinges
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passage door hardware
Double Acting, Light Duty, 
Gate Spring Hinge

•  Bommer’s light duty gate spring hinges 
   designed for gate doors
•  Made in the USA
•  Conforms to ANSI K84243
•  Steel material
•  Non-handed
•  Non-adjustable tension
•  Surface mounted to the gate and the jamb
•  Gate hinge is supplied with (12) #7 x3/4” wood screws
• Max. Door Width: 36”
• Max. Door Weight: 30 lbs.
• Min. door Height: 36”
Packing & Sold In: 1 pair with screws; discount available for 
buying full boxes of 6 pairs.

Item# Hinge 
Size

Designed For  
Doors Finish

BR9700-601 2-3/4” 3/4” to 1-1/8”Thick Black

passage door hardware
Double Acting, Light Duty, 
Louver Door Spring Hinge

•  Bommer’s light duty louver door spring hinges are available in two  
   versions: 1) for doors 7/8” to 1” thick, 2) for doors 1-1/8” to 1-1/2” thick
•  Designed for louver doors, does not hold door open
•  Conforms to ANSI K81243
•  Steel material Non-handed
•  Min. Door Height: 38” (BR1514)  
   and 42” (BR1515)
•  Max. Door Weight and 
   Door Width: 18 lbs./18”
•  Door flange is either surface mounted or mortised
•  Jamb flange is surface mounted
•  All items are supplied with wood screws, (12) #7 x 3/4”
Packing & Sold In: 1 pair with screws per box.

Item#
Flat Door Bracket 

For 7/8”-1” 
Thick Doors Item #

Flat Door Bracket
For 1-1/8”-1-1/2” 

Thick Doors Item #

Dull Zinc BR1514-603 BR1515-603

Bright Brass BR1514-632 BR1515-632

Dull Brass BR1514-633 BR1515-633

passage door hardware
Single Acting Gate Spring Hinges

•  Bommer’s single acting spring hinge enables doors to open in one  
   direction and automatically return to a closed position
•  Hinges have adjustable spring tension which allows the speed of the  
   door movement to be calibrated to the door’s size and weight
•  Conforms to ANSI Specification K81011
•  Offered in two sizes: 3” & 6” tall
•  Steel material Non-Handed
•  Pivot Points do not align with standard full mortise hinges
•  All items are supplied with screws
Packing & Sold In: 1 pair of hinges with screws per box.

Item# Finish
2 Hinge Set Up 

Max. Door Weight/ 
Max. Door Width

3 Hinge Set Up
Max. Door Weight/

Max. Door Width

Door 
Thickness

3” spring hinges #7 x 3/4” screws
BR4010-3-601 Black 45Lbs. / 2’-4” 65Lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4”-1”

BR4010-3-603 Dull Zinc 45Lbs. / 2’-4” 65Lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4”-1”

BR4010-3-652 Dull Chrome 45Lbs. / 2’-4” 65Lbs. / 2’-8” 3/4”-1”

6” spring hinges
BR4010-6-601 Black 125Lbs. / 3’-0” 155Lbs. / 4’-0” 1-3/4”

BR4010-6-603 Dull Zinc 125Lbs. / 3’-0” 155Lbs. / 4’-0” 1-3/4”

BR4010-6-652 Dull Chrome 125Lbs. / 3’-0” 155Lbs. / 4’-0” 1-3/4”

spring & pivot hinges

Table below describes maximum
door weights, sizes and thicknesses

in two and three hinge door
configurations.
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passage door spring hinges
Self Closing Single Acting Spring Hinge

•  Stanley’s value line of spring hinges
•  Hinges are made of steel with a dull brass finish
•  For labeled fire doors, stairwell doors, motel and hotel  
   guest room doors, apartment unit entrance doors
•  Meets NFPA80 standard for 3 hour fire doors (NFPA-80  
   stipulates minimum of 2 spring hinges shall be used on labeled doors)
•  4” size – approved for doors up to 3’ wide x 7’ tall
•  3-1/2” (89mm) size – approved for doors up to 2’ 8” x 7’ tall
•  LifeSpan Limited lifetime warranty for the life of the building
•  Internal ratchet mechanism eliminates loose adjustment pins
•  Closing power is adjustable up or down
•  Excellent alternative to more expensive over head mounted closers
•  All items are supplied with screws
Packing: Five pairs (10 hinges) in a box.
Sold In: Any quantity of pairs. Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Overall 
Dimensions

Mounting 
Type Material Finish Corner 

Type
Conforms 

to ANSI
Box 
Qty

Self Closing – Designed for Standard Door 2’ 8”W x 7’H, Up to 110 Lbs. – Spring Hinges
SH2060R-4-3-1/2 3-1/2”W x 3-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Square K81071F 5 pairs

SHRD2060R-4-3-1/2 3-1/2”W x 3-1/2”L, 1/4” Radius Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Round K81071F 5 pairs

Self Closing – Designed for Standard Door 3’W x 7’H, Up to 110 Lbs. – Spring Hinges
SH2060R-4-4 4”W x 4”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Square K81071F 5 pairs

SHRD2060R-4-4 4”W x 4”L, 1/4” Radius Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Round K81071F 5 pairs

spring hinges

Safety locking screw - prevents tampering with 
power adjustment

Patented rachet mechanism - 
fast, precise, one-hand adjustment
- no locking pins to install

Unique spring pintle - 
eliminates spring tab breakage

Advanced spring design - 
square wire delivers 25% more
power

LifeStan® bearings - 
maintenance free, no grease or 
oil required ever!

SHRD2060R - 1/4” (6mm)

SH2060R - R-Square

SECTION O
BUILDERS HARDWARE



O - 23800-289-2237  •   www.wurthbaersupply.com  •   Fax: 888-558-2237

Item# Finish

BR7112-600 Prime Coat

BR7112-601 Black

BR7112-603 Zinc

BR7112-632 Bright Brass

BR7112-633 Dull Brass

BR7112-652 Dull Chrome

pivot hinges

passage door hinges
Self Closing Screen Door Spring Hinge

•  Stanley’s screen door spring hinge is made of steel with a dull brass finish
•  Used to provide a strong closing action on light to medium weight wood screen doors
•  For use in surface mount applications
•  Spring tension is fully adjustable
•  Non-removable fast spun pin design
•  Can be used in either right hand or left hand applications
•  Hinge is supplied complete with adjustable rod and stop pins
•  The hinge is supplied with screws
•  Material/Finish: Steel/Dull Brass
Packing: Five pairs in a box.
Sold In: Any quantity of pairs. Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height)

Mounting 
Type

Corner 
Type

SHSP2154-4 2-5/16”W x 2-3/4”H Surface Round

passage door hardware
Double Acting Surface Mount, Pivot Spring Hinge Kits

•  Bommer’s surface mount pivot spring hinge allows doors to open in both directions and automatically returns 
   to the closed position
•  Designed for toilet partition doors and gate doors
•  Made in the USA
•  Conforms to ANSI K63201
•  Easily adjustable spring tension allows the hinge to be calibrated to door’s size and weight
•  Steel material, ball bearing, non-handed
•  Six finishes available: Prime Coat, Black, Zinc, Bright Brass, Dull Brass and Dull Chrome
• Hinge can be used for doors with a maximum: 1) weight of 75 lbs., 2) thickness of 2-1/2”, 3) width of 36”
• Doors must be at least 1” thick and door jamb at least 1-1/4” wide for hinge to adjust
•  Kit Includes: (1)Pivot hinge, (1)Pivot hinge jamb & door bracket, (1)Top pivot assembly with jamb bracket, 
  (8)#12 x 1-1/4” flat head wood screws and (2)#10 x 1” flat head wood screws
Packing & Sold In: 1 set (for 1 door) with screws per box. 
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Item# Door Swing Finish

Gravity Pivot Hinge Kits – Standard Non-Hold Open
BR7512-632 Does not hold door open Bright Brass

BR7512-633 Does not hold door open Dull Brass

BR7512-652 Does not hold door open Dull Chrome

Gravity Pivot Hinge Kits – Holds Open at 90°
BR7512H-632 Holds Door Open at 90° Bright Brass

BR7512H-633 Holds Door Open at 90° Dull Brass

BR7512H-652 Holds Door Open at 90° Dull Chrome

Item# Finish

BR7811-632 Bright Brass

BR7811-633 Dull Brass

BR7811-652 Dull Chrome

passage door hardware
Double Acting, Medium Duty,  
Spring Pivot Horizontal Type Hinge Kit
• Bommer double acting spring pivot hinge allows door to open  
  in both directions and close automatically, hinge also holds door  
  open in both directions at 75˚ to 90˚
• Bommer spring pivot hinges are designed to mount to the floor  
  and into the bottom of the door (see illustrations)
• Top of door pivot hinge assembly (included in kit) is designed  
  to hold top of door in place
• Hinge has adjustable spring tensioning to accomodate varied  
  door weights and sizes
• Hinge is unhanded and 100% constructed of steel
• Hinge side and back plates hide hinge spring mechanism and  
  come in three finishes: Bright Brass, Dull Brass, and Dull Chrome
• Maximum door weight is 90 lbs. and maximum door width is 36”
• Hinge is designed to work with door from 1-3/8” to 1-3/4” thick
• Each hinge kit is supplied with: spring hinge pivot mechanism,  
  door top pivot assembly, two side and on back cover plate and all 
  neccessary screws
Packing & Sold In: 1 set per box with wood screws.

passage door hardware
Double Acting, Gravity Pivot, Louver Hinge Kits
•  Bommer’s double acting gravity hinge is designed for louver doors
•  Louver Door Hinges are offered in two types: non-hold open and holds open at 90°
•  Hinge is designed with no spring, weight of door allows door to close after opening
•  Non-handed
•  Pivot edge of the door will have to be rounded to 7/8” radius from the pivot center line to clear jamb
•  Hinge can be used with doors with: 1) maximum weight of 50 lbs., 2) maximum width of 30” and 3) thickness of 7/8” to 1-5/8”
• Door jamb must be a minimum of 1-1/4” wide for hinge to operate
•  Kit Includes: (1)Pivot hinge and door bracket,  (1)top pivot assembly with jamb bracket and (8)#10 x 1” flat head wood screws
Packing & Sold In: Each

A

B
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passage door hinges
Low, Average & High Frequency Five Knuckle Hinges

•  Stanley’s entry door line of five knuckle hinges are designed to be mounted in door and jamb mortise
•  Hinges are made of brass or steel
•  Three hinges type are available: low, average and high frequency
•  Low Frequency is defined as:  residential toilet door, residential corridor door or residential  
   closet door with an estimated  frequency of daily use at a maximum of 25 times per  day
•  Average Frequency is defined as: school or office corridor door, store toilet door or residential entrance door with and estimated 
   frequency of daily use at a maximum of 80 times per day
•  High frequency hinges are high traffic area door being
   opened/closed more than 80 times per day
•  Low and Average Frequency hinges have non-rising removable flush pins
•  Hinges have two corner types: square and rounded
•  All items are supplied with screws
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing: Pairs, box quantities shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Length)

Mounting 
Type Material Finish Corner 

Type
Conforms 

to ANSI
Box 
Qty

Low Frequency (Light Duty), Free Swinging, Designed for Standard Door 3’W x 7’H, Up to 50 Lbs. 
Five Knuckle Hinges

A

SH741-4-3-1/2 3-1/2”W x 3-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Square - 100

SH741-3-3-1/2 3-1/2”W x 3-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Bright Brass Square - 100

SH741-14-3-1/2 3-1/2”W x 3-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Bright Nickel Square - 100

SH741-26D-3-1/2 3-1/2”W x 3-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Chrome Square - 100

SH741-3-4 4”W x 4”L Full Mortise Steel Bright Brass Square - 50

SH741-26D-4 4”W x 4”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Chrome Square - 50

SHRD741-3-4 4”W x 4”L, 1/4” Radius Corner Full Mortise Steel Bright Brass Round - 50

Average Frequency (Medium Duty) , Free Swinging, Anti-Friction Bearings Five Knuckle Hinges

B
SHFBB191-4-4-1/2 4-1/2”W x 9/64”Thick x 4-1/2”L Full Mortise Brass Dull Brass Square A2112 48

SHFBB179-4-4-1/2 4-1/2”W x 9/64”Thick x 4-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Square A8112 48

high frequency (heavy duty), anti-friction bearings, five knuckle hinges

C
SHFBB199-4-4-1/2* 4-1/2”W x 3/16”Thick x 4-1/2”L Full Mortise Brass Dull Brass Square A2111 30

SHFBB168-4-4-1/2* 4-1/2”W x 3/16”Thick x 4-1/2”L Full Mortise Steel Dull Brass Square A8111 30

A B C

standard 5-knuckle 
hinges

INTERIOR DOOR INSTALLATION TOOL
Knuckle Bender™

•  Used for installing full size residential doors
•  Design allows you to get a hammer under the bottom hinge to easily tap out the pin without 
   marring the hinge, door or trim
•  Allows you to easily bend knuckles for simple door adjustment, remove the hinge pin or quickly 
   align the door hinge for pin installation
Packing & Sold In: Each

Item#

FAKNUCKLEBENDER

NEW
ITEM!
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passage door hardware
Surface Mounted Door Bolts

•  Bolts are made of brass or aluminum
•  Available in six finishes: oil rubbed bronze,  
   satin nickel, satin chrome, polished aluminum,  
   bright and antique brass
•  Five door bolt types: Surface, Dutch, Spring Bolt,
   Barrel Bolt and Chain Bolt
• Chain Bolt type has a spring mechanism that 
  returns the bolt into the locked position after opening
• Spring Bolt lock can be locked with a pad lock
•  All items are poly-bagged and supplied  
   with screws
Packing: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Finish Overall 
Dimensions

Bolt Throw 
Length

Mounting 
Type Material Box 

Qty

Surface Bolts – Concealed Screws

A

IV40B10B-3 Oil Rubbed Bronze 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 3”L 3/4” Surface Brass 10

IV40B15-3 Satin Nickel 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 3”L 3/4” Surface Brass 10

IV40B26D-3 Satin Chrome 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 3”L 3/4” Surface Brass 10

IV40B10B-4 Oil Rubbed Bronze 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 4”L 7/8” Surface Brass 10

IV40B15-4 Satin Nickel 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 4”L 7/8” Surface Brass 10

IV40B26D-4 Satin Chrome 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 4”L 7/8” Surface Brass 10

IV40PA28-3 Polished Aluminum 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 3”L 3/4” Surface Aluminum 10

IV40PA28-4 Polished Aluminum 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 4”L 7/8” Surface Aluminum 10

IV40PA28-6 Polished Aluminum 11/16”W x 3/4”H x 6”L 15/16” Surface Aluminum 10

Dutch Door Bolt – Designed for Door to Floor clearances of 2” or Less

B IV054MB3 Bright Brass
1-5/8”W x 1-1/8”H x 

4-3/8”L
3/4” Surface Brass 5

Spring Bolt – Heavy Duty & Pad-Lockable
C SHSP1088-2C-6 Zinc Plated 2-1/8”W x 6-1/2”L 1-1/8” Surface Steel 10

Barrel Bolt – Reversible

D

SHSP1078-2C-2-1/2 Zinc Plated 1-7/16”W x 1-25/32”L 3/4” Surface Steel 10

SHSP1078-2C-3 Zinc Plated 1-7/16”W x 2-5/32”L 13/16” Surface Steel 10

SHSP1078-2C-4 Zinc Plated 1-7/16”W x 3-1/32”L 15/16” Surface Steel 10

Chain Bolt – Includes 24” Chain

E
SH75-7029 Zinc Plated 1-1/2”W x 2-7/16”L 5/8” Surface Steel 5

SHSP1055-2C-4 Zinc Plated 1-1/2”W x 3-3/8”L 5/8” Surface Steel 5

door bolts

Surface Bolts

A

Dutch Door Bolt

B

Chain Bolt

Barrel Bolt

D

Spring Bolt

C

E
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B

Item# Overall 
Dimensions Box Qty

Fixed Safety Hasp

FRPB246ZP-2-1/2 2-1/2” 12

passage door hardware
Mortised Door Bolts

•  Bolts are made of a Cast Brass 
•  Flush bolt has double action spring design that
   automatically holds bolt in open and closed position
•  All items are poly-bagged and supplied with screws
Packing & Sold In: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

passage door Hasp
Safety Hasp
•  Locks are made of rust resistant zinc 
   plated steel
•  All screws are concealed when the 
   hasp is closed
•  Supplied with screws
•  Material/Finish: Steel/Zinc Plated
Packing: Full box quantity of 12.
Sold In: Both broken and full box 
quantities. Discount available for 
full box orders.

passage door hardware
Aluminum Door Latches
•  KV’s economy door latches
•  For one way swinging gates
•  Reversible for either right or left hand operation
•  Operated by finger pressure to underside of  
   latch, knob has no effect on operation
•  Latches are made of Aluminum
•  Available in Aluminum or Brass finishes
Packing & Sold In:  As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities.
Discount available on full box orders.

Item# Size Finish Box Qty

KV989AL 2-3/8”W x 2”H Aluminum 12

KV989BR 2-3/8”W x 2”H Brass 12

door bolts

Item# Finish Overall 
Dimensions

Bolt Throw
Length

Mounting 
Type Material Box 

Qty

Mortise Door Bolt
A IVS48B3 Bright Brass 9/16”Dia. x 2-1/2”L 1/2” Mortise Brass 10

Manual Flush Bolts – small & large
B IV261B3 Bright Brass 3/4”W x 1-1/8”D x 4”L 3/4” Mortise Brass 10

C

IV262B3 Bright Brass 3/4”W x 1-11/32”D x 6”L 1” Mortise Brass 10

IV262B5 Antique Brass 3/4”W x 1-11/32”D x 6”L 1” Mortise Brass 10

IV262B15 Satin Nickel 3/4”W x 1-11/32”D x 6”L 1” Mortise Brass 10

IV262B26 Bright Chrome 3/4”W x 1-11/32”D x 6”L 1” Mortise Brass 10

IV262B26D Satin Chrome 3/4”W x 1-11/32”D x 6”L 1” Mortise Brass 10

C

Small & Large 
Flush Bolts 

Mortise
Bolt

A
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door stops

Item# Finish Overall 
Dimensions Projection Mounting 

Type Material
Conforms to 
ANSI/BHMA 

Specification

Box 
Qty

Wall Bumper

A
IV404B26D Satin Chrome 1”Diameter 17/32” Wall Brass - 20

IV404B3 Bright Brass 1” Diameter 17/32” Wakk Brass - 20

Dome Stop – Designed for Passage Doors without a threshold
B IV436PA28 Aluminum 1-3/4” x 2” Oval 1” Floor Aluminum 156.6, L32141 10

elevated Dome Stop – Designed for Passage Doors with a threshold or undercut doors
C IV438PA28 Aluminum 1-3/4” x 2” Oval 1-3/8” Floor Aluminum 156.6, L32141 10

Floor Stops – Designed for doors with an undercut up to 2-1/2”

D
IV448B3 Bright Brass 2-1/2” Diameter 3” Floor Brass 156.16, L12121 2

IV448PA28 Aluminum 2-1/2” Diameter 3” Floor Aluminum 156.16, L32121 2

Kick Stops – Designed for Door to Floor clearances of 2” or Less

E
IV455A3 Bright Brass 1-3/4”W x 1-3/4”H 2” Door Aluminum 156.16, L31382 10

IV455A92 Aluminum 1-3/4”W x 1-3/4”H 2” Door Aluminum 156.16, L31382 10

Flexible Wall Stops 

F
IV060F3 Bright Brass - 3” Wall Steel A156.16 20

IV060F14 Bright Nickel - 3” Wall Steel A156.16 20

Screw-In fixed wall Stops

G

IV61A3 Bright Brass - 4” Wall Aluminum - 20

IV61A92 Aluminum - 4” Wall Aluminum - 20

IV61MB3 Bright Brass - 4” Wall Brass - 10

IV61MB10B Oil Rubbed Bronze - 4” Wall Brass - 10

IV61MB26 Bright Chrome - 4” Wall Brass - 10

IV61MB26D Satin Chrome - 4” Wall Brass - 10

Hinge Type – Door Opening Adjustments = 85° to 125°

H
IV70A3 Bright Brass - - Hinge Aluminum - 20

IV70A92 Aluminum - - Hinge Aluminum - 20

passage door hardware
Door Stops
•  Seven door stop types: Wall Bumper, Dome Stop, Floor, 
   Kick, Flexible Wall, Screw-In and Hinge Mount
•  All items are poly-bagged and supplied with screws
Packing: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

A B C

D

E

F

G

H

Wall Bumper Dome Stop Elevated Dome Stop

Floor Stop

Kick 
Stop

Flexible Wall Stop

Screw-in Fixed Wall Stop

Hinge Stop
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passage door hardware
Magnetic Door Stops
•  Strong magnet holds door in open position
•  Magnetic door stop can be mounted on either floor or
   wall
•  Packed with two pieces: magnetic door stop and catch
•  All items are poly-bagged and supplied with screws
•  Available in two finishes: ivory and brown
Packing & Sold In: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Finish Wall Base 
Diameter Projection Mounting 

Type Material Box 
Qty

Magnetic Stop (Magnetic Force of 26.4 lbs.)
SLSMDH-IV Ivory 2-5/32” Dia. 3” Floor/Wall Plastic 10

SLSMDH-BN Brown 2-5/32” Dia. 3” Floor/Wall Plastic 10

push & kick plates

passage door hardware
Pull, Push & Kick Plates

•  Ives’ premium line of door and kick plates
•  Plates are made of brass with a bright 
   brass finish
•  Three types available: Pull, Push and Kick
•  All plates packaged with screws
Packing & Sold In: Each

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Thickness x Length) Required Size of Pull Material Finish

Conforms to 
ANSI/BHMA 

Specification

Pull Plate w/Bevel Edges – Does not include the pull
A IV8311-5B3 3-1/2”W x 3/64”Thick x 15”L 5-1/4”c/c w/1”Dia. Base Brass Bright Brass A156.6

Push Plate
B IV8200B3 3-1/2”W x 3/64”Thick x 15”L - Brass Bright Brass A156.6

Kick Plate

C
IV8400B3-8X34 8”W x 3/64”Thick x 34”L - Brass Bright Brass A156.6

IV8400B3-10X34 10”W x 3/64” Thick x 34”L - Brass Bright Brass A156.6

B

A

A C
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bi-fold door hardware - 25 lb. capacity
3/4” Thick Door Hardware Kits

 • Hettich’s 1500 Series is an economy line of bi-fold door sliding hardware designed for lightweight doors
• The items are designed for bi-fold and multi-fold installations using 3/4” thick doors
• This hardware is adaptable to residential, institutional and industrial applications
• This product will work with two types of installations: 1) doors open from one side and fold to the opposite side  
  and 2) doors open from the center and fold to both sides
•  Top mounting hardware has 1/2” vertical adjustment and 1-1/4” minimum to 1-3/4” maximum headroom
•  Available in hardware sets or individual components
•  Made in the USA
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing: As shown below and page O-29.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. Discount available for full box orders.

Kit
Item# Description Set Includes Box Qty

Kit-Bi-Fold Door Hardware sold, W/out Aluminum Track or Hinges, Includes Screws

HT1551 2-Door Hdw. Kit
(1)Track Bushing HT1535, (1)Top Pivot HT2523, (1)Bottom Pivot HT2664, (2)Bushings 
HT2669, (1)Jamb Bracket Assembly HT1516, & (1) Swivel Carriers w/Top Plate HT1532

10

HT1552 4-Door Hdw. Kit
(1)Track Bushing HT1535, (1)Top Pivot HT2523, (1)Bottom Pivot HT2664, (2)Bushings 

HT2669, (1)Jamb Bracket Assembly HT1516, & (2)Swivel Carriers w/Top Plates HT1532
10

	
A C

D
E

F G H

I

K

bi-fold door hardware, 
25 lb. capacity

B

3/4” Thick Door Hardware Component
Information on next page O-29.

HT1501
Aluminum Track

HT2646 *
Mortise
Hinge

HT1532
Swivel Carrier 
with Top Plate

HT1535
Track

Bushing

HT2523
Top 

Pivot

HT2669
Bushing HT2664

Bottom
Pivot

HT1516
Jamb Bracket

Assembly

HT1221
Adjustable 
Guide
Roller

HT1222
Aluminum Guide 

Channel

J

HT1211
Fixed Guide Roller

HT1501 Series

HT1532

HT2646
HT1222 Series

HT2664

HT1516

HT1535

HT2523
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bi-fold door hardware - 25 lb. capacity
3/4” Thick Door Hardware Components

Component
Item#

Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Description Finish Box 

Qty

Single Box Channel Alum. Tracks – Screws not Included, Recommend #5 Flat Head Screws

A

HT1501-4 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1501-5 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 60”L 5’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1501-6 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1501-8 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1501-10* 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1501-12* 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1501-16* 1-1/32”W x 19/32”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

Mortised Hinge – Includes Screws

B HT2646* 1-5/8”W x 2-9/16” H
Mortise Hinges used with HT1500 Series Components &  

HT1551/HT1552 Hardware Sets
Bright Brass 10

Nylon Swivel Carriers w/ top plate – (4) Rollers with Ball Bearings, Includes Top Plate & Screws

C HT1532 3/4”W x 1-1/4”H x 1-1/8”L 
Swivel Carrier with Top Plate, Nylon Body w/Ball Bearing 

Rollers
White 20

Jamb Pivot Hardware Components – Listed from Top to Bottom of the Door

D HT1535 -
Track Bushing, Inserted into Track & Receives Top Pivot 

(HT2523)
Zinc Plated 20

E HT2523 -
Top Pivot is screwed into Bushing (HT2669) 

at top of door
Zinc Plated 10

F HT2669 -
Bushing, Inserted into top & bottom edges of door and 

receives threaded shank of (HT2523) top pivot & (HT2664) 
bottom pivot, Screws Included

Zinc Plated 1

G HT2664 -
Bottom Pivot is screwed into (HT2669) Bushing 

at bottom of door
Zinc Plated 1

H HT1516 1-1/4”W x 1-1/2” H x 3”L
Jamb Bracket Assembly, Floor Mounts on the jamb side & 

accepts head of bottom pivot (HT2664), 
Screws Included

Zinc Plated 1

Optional Floor Mount Guide Channels & Rollers for Extra Stability (not included in hardware sets)

Floor Mount Extruded Alum. Guide Channels – Screws Not Included, Recommend #6 Flat Head
Item# Dimensions Description Finish Box Qty

I

HT1222-4 3/4”W x 5/8”H x 48”L
Mortised or Surface Mounted for Guide 

Rollers (HT1211)or(HT1221)
Aluminum 5

HT1222-6 3/4”W x 5/8”H x 72”L
Mortised or Surface Mounted for Guide 

Rollers (HT1211)or(HT1221)
Aluminum 5

HT1222-8 3/4”W x 5/8”H x 96”L
Mortised or Surface Mounted for Guide 

Rollers (HT1211)or(HT1221)
Aluminum 5

Steel Guide Rollers used w/guide channels – Includes Screws

J HT1211
Plate-3/4”W x 3/32”H x 2”L Roller-1/2”Dia. x 

17/32”H
(Non-Adjustable) Fixed Guide Roller 
used with HT1222 Series Channels

Zinc Plated 20

K HT1221
Plate-3/4”W x 3/32”H x 3-1/2”L Roller-1/2”Dia. x 

13/32”H  Post-5/16”Dia. x 2-1/2”H
Adjustable Guide Roller used with 

HT1222 Series Channels
Zinc Plated 20

bi-fold door hardware, 
25 lb. capacity
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bi-fold door hardware - 50 lb. capacity
1” Thick Door Hardware Kits

• Hettich’s 1600 Series is an economy line of bi-fold door sliding hardware designed for medium weight doors
• A medium duty folding door system for bi-fold and multi-fold installations of 1” thick doors
• This hardware is adaptable to residential, institutional and industrial applications
• This hardware will work with two types of installations; 1) where doors open from one side and fold to the opposite side and 
  2) where doors open from the center and fold to both sides
• Top mounting hardware has 3/4” vertical adjustment and 1-5/8” min. to 2-3/8” max. headroom
• Available in hardware sets or individual components
• Made in the USA
Packing & Sold In: As shown below and page O-31. NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. Discount available for full box orders.

Kit
Item# Description Set Includes Box 

Qty

Kit-Bi-Fold Door Hardware Sold, W/out Alum. Track & Hinges – Includes Screws

HT1661 2-Door Hdw. Kit
(1)Track Bushing HT1655, (1)Top Pivot HT2523, (1)Bottom Pivot HT1626, (2)Bushings HT2669, 

(1)Jamb Bracket Assembly HT1516, & (1)Swivel Carriers w/Top Plate HT1656
10

HT1662* 4-Door Hdw. Kit
(1)Track Bushing HT1655, (1)Top Pivot HT2523, (1)Bottom Pivot HT1626, (2)Bushings HT2669, 

(1)Jamb Bracket Assembly HT1516, & (2)Swivel Carriers w/Top Plates HT1656
10

I

bi-fold door hardware, 
50 lb. capacity

A C

D
E

F G H

I

K

B

3/4” Thick Door Hardware Component
Information on next page O-31.

HT1605
Aluminum Track

HT2646*
Mortise
Hinge

HT1656
Swivel Carrier
with Top Plate

HT1655
Track

Bushing

HT2523
Top 

Pivot

HT2669
Bushing HT1626

Bottom
Pivot

HT1516
Jamb Bracket

Assembly

HT1221
Adjustable
Guide
Roller

HT1222
Aluminum Guide 

J

HT1211
Fixed Guide Roller

HT1605 Series

HT1655

HT2523

HT2646

HT2669

HT1626

HT1516

HT1222

HT1656

SECTION O
BUILDERS HARDWARE



O - 33800-289-2237  •   www.wurthbaersupply.com  •   Fax: 888-558-2237

bi-fold door hardware - 50 lb. capacity
1” Thick Door Hardware Components

Component
Item# Dimensions Description Finish Box Qty

Single Box Channel Alum. Tracks, Screws not Included, use #5 Flat Head Screws

A

HT1605-4 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1605-5 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 60”L 5’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1605-6 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1605-8 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1605-10* 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1605-12* 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

HT1605-16* 1-9/16”W x 15/16”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Track, For Bi-Fold Doors Aluminum 5

Mortised Hinge – Includes Screws

B HT2646* 1-5/8”W x 2-9/16” H
Mortised Hinges used with HT1600 Series Components &  

HT1661/HT1662 Hardware Sets
Bright Brass 10

Nylon Swivel Carriers w/top plate – Four Nylon Rollers and Includes Top Plate & Screws
C HT1656 3/4”W x 2-3/8”H x 1-3/4”L Swivel Carrier with Top Plate, Nylon Body w/Nylon Rollers White 10

Jamb Pivot Hardware Components – Listed from Top to Bottom of the Door

D HT1655 -
Track Bushing, Inserted into Track & Receives Top Pivot 

(HT2523)
Zinc Plated 1

E HT2523 - Top Pivot is screwed into Busting (HT2669) at top of door Zinc Plated 10

F HT2669 -
Bushing, Inserted into top & bottom edges of door 

and receives threaded shank of (HT2523) top pivot & 
(HT1626) bottom pivot, Screws Included

Zinc Plated 1

G HT1626 -
Bottom Pivot is screwed into (HT2669) Bushing at bottom 

of door
Zinc Plated 1

H HT1516 1-1/4”W x 1-1/2” H x 3”L
Jamb Bracket Assembly, Floor Mounts on the jamb side & 
accepts head of bottom pivot (HT1626), Screws Included

Zinc Plated 1

Optional Floor Mount Guide Channels & Rollers for Extra Stability (not included in hardware sets) 

Floor Mount Extruded Alum. Guide Channels, Screws Not Included, use #6 Flat Head

Item# Dimensions Component Description Finish Box 
Qty

I

HT1222-4 3/4”W x 5/8”H x 48”L
Mortised or Surface Mounted for 

Guide Rollers (HT1211)or(HT1221)
Aluminum 5

HT1222-6 3/4”W x 5/8”H x 72”L
Mortised or Surface Mounted for 

Guide Rollers (HT1211)or(HT1221)
Aluminum 5

HT1222-8 3/4”W x 5/8”H x 96”L
Mortised or Surface Mounted for 

Guide Rollers (HT1211)or(HT1221)
Aluminum 5

Steel Guide Rollers used w/guide channels – Includes Screws

J HT1211 Plate-3/4”W x 3/32”H x 2”L Roller-1/2”Dia. x 17/32”H
(Non-Adjustable) Fixed Guide Roller 
used with HT1222 Series Channels

Zinc Plated 20

K HT1221
Plate-3/4”W x 3/32”H x 3-1/2”L Roller-1/2”Dia. x 

13/32”H  Post-5/16”Dia. x 2-1/2”H
Adjustable Guide Roller used with 

HT1222 Series Channels
Zinc Plated 20

bi-fold door hardware, 
50 lb. capacity
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sliding bY-pass door hardware - 50 lb. capacity
3/4” or 1-3/8” Thick By-Pass Door Hardware Kits & Components

• Hettich’s 6034 Series is an economy line of medium duty by-pass door sliding hardware
• Applications include doors between rooms, closet doors, cabinets, storage walls, and partitions
• For 3/4" and 1-3/8" thick doors weighing up to 50 lbs with +/-1/8” vertical adjustment and headroom 1-1/8”min. to 1-3/8” max.
• Side mount single ball-bearing wheel carrier guarantees a smooth, quiet and long lasting performance
• Carriers have a set of mounting holes; ideal for hollow core doors
• Easy-turn cam vertical adjustment without having to remove carrier screws
• Dust free track design
• Quick door hanging by tilting pre-mounted hardware onto track profile
• Available in a complete hardware kits (with three track lengths: 48”, 72” and 96”) 
  or individual components
• Made in the USA
Packing & Sold In: As shown on page O-33.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

sliding door hardware, 
50 lb. capacity

HT6004 Series

HT63
Series

HT6004 Series

HT6320 HT6330 HT6330 HT6320 

HT114 HT114
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 50 lb. capacity
3/4” or 1-3/8” Thick By-Pass Door Hardware Kits & Components

A B C D

Component
Item#

Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Component Description Finish Box 

Qty

Double Carrier Tracks, Screws not Included, Recommend #8 x 1-1/4” Panhead Screws

A

HT6004-4 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-6 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-8 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-10 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-12 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-16 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

Steel Carriers – Single Wheel, Side Mounting – Includes Screws

B HT6320 1-13/16”W x 2-13/16”H x 2-1/4”L 
3/16” Offset , Adjustable, Ball Bearing Nylon Wheel, w/

Dual Mounting Holes
Zinc Plated 50

C HT6330 1-13/16”W x 2-13/16”H x 2-1/4”L
1/2” Offset , Adjustable, Ball Bearing Nylon Wheel, w/

Dual Mounting Holes
Zinc Plated 50

Nylon Floor Guide – Screws Included

D HT114 3-5/32”or 4-13/32”W x 1-1/8”H
Floor Guide is Adjustable to fit both 3/4” and 1-3/8” 

Thick Doors
White 50

Kit
Item#

Track 
Lengths 48”, 72”, and 96” Long Track Kits Include Box 

Qty

KIT Sliding Door -  Includes Aluminum Track and Hardware for 2 Doors
HT6034-4 48” Long Track HT6004 (2)Carrier HT6320, (2)Carrier HT6330, (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

HT6034-6 72” Long Track HT6004 (2)Carrier HT6320, (2)Carrier HT6330, (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

HT6034-8 96” Long Track HT6004 (2)Carrier HT6320, (2)Carrier HT6330, (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

door hardware kit Only (for 2 Doors), W/out Alum. Track, Includes Screws & Instructions
HT6030 - (2)Carrier HT6320, (2)Carrier HT6330, (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

sliding door hardware, 
50 lb. capacity

Sliding Door Complete kits - 5 components below 

HT6320, 3/16” Offset 
Single Wheel Carrier

HT6330, 1/2” Offset 
Single Wheel Carrier

HT114, 
Nylon Floor Guide

HT6004 Series,  
Aluminum Double Carrier Track

HT6004 Series, Aluminum 
Double Carrier Track

HT6320, 3/16” Offset 
Single Wheel Carrier

HT6330, 1/2” Offset 
Single Wheel Carrier

HT114,  
Nylon Floor Guide
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 75 lb. capacity
3/4” or 1-3/8”  Thick By-Pass Door Hardware Kits & Components
	
• Hettich’s 6064 Series is an economy line of medium duty by-pass door sliding hardware
• Applications include doors between rooms, closet doors, cabinets, storage walls, and partitions
• For 3/4" and 1-3/8" thick doors weighing up to 75 lbs with +/-1/8” vertical adjustment and headroom 1-1/8” min. to 1-3/8” max.
• Side mount double ball-bearing wheel carrier guarantees a smooth, quiet and long lasting performance
• Pivoting rocker arms ensure track-carrier contact
• Carriers have dual set of mounting holes; ideal for hollow core doors
• Easy-turn cam vertical adjustment without having to remove carrier screws
• Dust free track design
• Quick door hanging by tilting pre-mounted hardware onto track profile
• Available in a complete hardware kits (with 48”, 72” or 96” track lengths)
  or individual components
• Made in the USA
Packing & Sold In: As shown on page O-35.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities.  Discount available for full box orders.

sliding door hardware, 
75 lb. capacity

HT6004 Series
HT6004 Series

HT63
Series

HT6350 HT6360 HT6360 HT6350 

HT114 HT114
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 75 lb. capacity
3/4” or 1-3/8”  Thick By-Pass Door Hardware Kits & Components

A B C D

Component
Item#

Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Component Description Finish Box 

Qty

Double Carrier Tracks – Screws not Included, Recommend #8 x 1-1/4” Panhead Screws

A

HT6004-4 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6064-5 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 60”L 5’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 10

HT6004-6 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-8 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-10 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-12 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT6004-16 1-3/4”W x 15/16”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

Steel Carriers – Double Wheel, Side Mounting, Rocker Arms – Includes Screws

B HT6350 3/16”W x 2-13/16”H x 2-3/4”L
3/16” Offset , Adjustable, Ball Bearing Wheel, w/Dual 

Mounting Holes
Zinc Plated 50

C HT6360 1/2”W x 2-13/16”H x 2-3/4”L
1/2” Offset , Adjustable, Ball Bearing Wheel, w/Dual 

Mounting Holes
Zinc Plated 50

Nylon Floor Guide – Screws Included

D HT114 3-5/32”or 4-13/32”W x 1-1/8”H
Floor Guide is Adjustable to fit both 3/4” and 1-3/8” 

Thick Doors
White 50

Kit
Item#

Track 
Dimensions

48”, 72” and 96” Long Track 
Kits  Include Box Qty

Kit Sliding Door -  Includes Aluminum Track and Hardware for 2 Doors
HT6064-4 48” Long Track HT6004 (2)Carrier HT6350, (2)Carrier HT6360,  & (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

HT6064-6 72” Long Track HT6004 (2)Carrier HT6350, (2)Carrier HT6360,  & (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

HT6064-8 96” Long Track HT6004 (2)Carrier HT6350, (2)Carrier HT6360,  & (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

Door Hardware kit Only (for 2 Doors), W/out Alum. Track, Includes Screws & Instructions
HT6060 - (2)Carrier HT6350, (2)Carrier HT6360,  & (1)Floor Guide HT114 10

sliding door hardware, 
75 lb. capacity

HT114, 
Nylon Floor Guide HT6004 Series,  

Aluminum Double Carrier Track

HT6004 Series, Aluminum 
Double Carrier Track HT6350, 3/16” Offset 

Wheel Carrier
HT6360, 1/2” Offset 

Double Wheel Carrier

HT114,  
Nylon Floor Guide

HT6350, 3/16” Offset 
Double Wheel Carrier

HT6360, 1/2” Offset 
Double Wheel Carrier

Sliding Door Complete kits - 4 components below 
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 150 lb. capacity
3/4” Thick By-Pass Door Hardware Kits & Components,
Steel Apron Mounting

• Hettich’s 72-034 Series is a premium line of heavy duty by-pass door sliding hardware
• Applications include doors between rooms, closet doors, cabinets, storage walls, and partitions
• For 3/4" thick doors weighing up to 150 lbs with +/-1/8” vertical adjustment and headroom 1-7/8”minimum to 2-1/8” maximum
• Heavy duty aluminum double I-beam track with jump proof design
• Pivoting rocker arms ensure track-carrier contact
• Ball and socket suspension compensates for minor header misalignment
• Lock nut guarantees permanent positioning
• Serrations in apron permit vertical adjustment
• Side mount double ball-bearing wheel carrier guarantees a smooth, quiet 
  and long lasting performance
• Conforms to ANSI/BHMA standards, Grade 1
• Available in a complete hardware kits (with 48”, 72” or 96” long tracks) 
  or individual components
• Made in the USA
NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Packing & Sold In: As shown on page O-37.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities.  Discount available for full box orders.

sliding door hardware, 
150 lb. capacity

HT7002
Series

HT7000
Series

HT7034

HT116
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 150 lb. capacity
3/4” Thick By-Pass Door Hardware Kits & Components

F

Component
Item#

Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Component Description Finish Box 

Qty

Double Carrier Tracks, Holes Every 11” - Screws not Included, use #8 x 1-1/4” Panhead Screws

A

HT7002-4 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7002-5 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 60”L 5’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7002-6 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7002-8 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7002-10* 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7002-12* 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7002-16* 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

Steel Carriers – Four Wheel

B HT7000-BB 1-3/16”W x 27/32”H x 2-3/4”L
(Included in sets) Steel, Ball Bearing Wheels, Up to 150 

lbs/door
Zinc Plated 100

C HT7000 1-3/16”W x 27/32”H x 2-3/4”L (Optional) Steel, Nylon wheels, Up to 100 lbs/door Zinc Plated 100

Steel Apron – Used to Attach Door to Carrier
D HT7034 1-1/2”W x 2-57/64H x 3/4” Offset Hole Diameter: 25/32” Diameter x 3/8” Depth Zinc Plated 100

Steel Floor Guide – Screws Included

E HT116 2-5/8”W x 3/4”H x 2-1/8”L
Non-Adjustable for 3/4” Doors w/Nylon covered steel 

uprights
Zinc Plated 50

Bumper Stop
F HT7014 7/8”W x 1-3/16”H x 1-19/32”L Steel, track mounted with a rubber stop Zinc Plated 20

48”L Track 
Kit 

Item#

72”L Track
Kit

Item#

96”L Track
Kit

Item#

Hardware 
Only Kit 

Item#

98”, 72” and 96” Long Track 
Kits Include

Box 
Qty

kit Sliding Door -  Includes Aluminum Track and Hardware for 2 Doors
HT72-034-4 HT72-034-6 HT72-034-8 - (4)Carriers HT7000-BB, (4)Aprons HT7034, & (1)Floor Guide HT116 10

Door Hardware kit Only (for 2 Doors), W/out Alum. Track, Includes Screws & Instructions
- - - HT72-034 (4)Carriers HT7000-BB, (4)Aprons HT7034, & (1)Floor Guide HT116 10

sliding door hardware, 
150 lb. capacity

HT116, 
Steel Floor Guide HT7002 Series,  

Aluminum Double Carrier Track

HT7002 Series, Aluminum 
Double Carrier Track HT7034, 3/4” Offset 

Steel Apron

HT116, Steel
Floor Guide

HT7014,  
Bumper Stop

HT7000-BB, Ball Bearing, 
4-Wheel Carrier HT7034, 3/4” Offset 

Steel Apron

HT7000-BB, Ball Bearing, 
4-Wheel Carrier

HT7000, Nylon
 4-Wheel Carrier

Sliding Door Complete kits - 4 components below 

A B C D E
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 150 lb. capacity
1-3/8”  By-Pass Thick Door Hardware Kits & Components

• Hettich’s 72-138 Series is a premium line of medium duty by-pass door sliding hardware
• Applications include doors between rooms, closet doors, cabinets, storage walls, and partitions
• For 1-3/8" thick doors weighing up to 150 lbs with +/-1/8” vertical adjustment and headroom 1-7/8”minimum to 2-1/8” maximum
• Heavy duty aluminum double I-beam track has jump proof design
• Pivoting rocker arms ensure track-carrier contact
• Ball and socket suspension compensates for minor header misalignment
• Lock nut guarantees permanent positioning
• Serrations in apron permit vertical adjustment
• Side mount double ball-bearing wheel carrier guarantees a smooth, quiet and long lasting 
  performance
• Conforms to ANSI/BHMA standards, Grade 1
• Available in a complete hardware kits (with 48”, 72” and 96” long tracks) or individual 
  components
• Made in the USA
Packing & Sold In: As shown on page O-39. NOTE: (*) SPECIAL ORDER
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities.  
Discount available for full box orders.

sliding door hardware, 
150 lb. capacity

HT7003
Series

HT7000
Series

HT7138

HT116
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sliding by-pass door hardware - 150 lb. capacity
1-3/8”  By-Pass Thick Door Hardware Kits & Components

Component
Item#

Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Component Description Finish Box 

Qty

Double Carrier Tracks, Holes Every 11” - Screws not Included, USE #8 x 1-1/4” Panhead Screws

A

HT7003-4 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7003-5 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 60”L 5’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7003-6 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum DoubleCarrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7003-8 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7003-10 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7003-12 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

HT7003-16 1-23/32”W x 15/16”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double Carrier Track Aluminum 5

Steel Carriers – Four Wheel

B HT7000-BB 1-3/16”W x 27/32”H x 2-3/4”L
(Included in Sets), Ball Bearing Wheels, Up to 150 lbs/

door
Zinc Plated 100

C HT7000 1-3/16”W x 27/32”H x 2-3/4”L (Optional), Nylon wheels, Up to 100 lbs/door Zinc Plated 100

Steel Apron – Used to Attach Door to Carrier
D HT7138* 1-1/2”W x 2-57/64H x 1-1/8” Offset Hole Diameter: 25/32” Diameter x 3/8” Depth Zinc Plated 100

Steel Floor Guide – Screws Included
E HT116 2-5/8”W x 3/4”H x 2-1/8”L For 3/4” Doors w/Nylon covered steel uprights Zinc Plated 50

Bumper Stop
F HT7014 7/8”W x 1-3/16”H x 1-19/32”L Steel, track mounted with a rubber stop Zinc Plated 20

48”L Track 
Kit

 Item#

60” Track
Kit

Item #

72”L Track 
Kit

Item#

96”L Track 
Kit

Item#

Hardware
Only Kit 

Item#

48”, 72” and 96” Long Track 
Kits Include (Box Qty of 10):

kit Sliding Door -  Includes Aluminum Track and Hardware for 2 Doors
HT72-138-4 HT72-138-5 HT72-138-6 HT72-138-8 - (4)Carriers HT7000-BB, (4)Aprons HT7138, & (1)Floor Guide HT116

Door Hardware kit Only (for 2 Doors), W/out Alum. Track, Includes Screws & Instructions
- - - HT72-138 (4)Carriers HT7000-BB, (4)Aprons HT7034, & (1)Floor Guide HT116

sliding door hardware, 
150 lb. capacity

HT7003 Series, Aluminum 
Double Carrier Track

HT7138*, 1-1/8” Offset 
Steel Apron

HT116, 
Steel Floor Guide

HT7014,  
Bumper Stop

HT7000-BB, Ball Bearing, 
4-Wheel Carrier

HT7000, Nylon
 4-Wheel Carrier

HT116, 
Steel Floor Guide

HT7003 Series,  
Aluminum Double Carrier Track

HT7000-BB, Ball Bearing, 
4-Wheel Carrier

Sliding Door Complete kits - 4 components below 

HT7138, 1-1/8” Offset 
Steel Apron
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sliding joining door hardware - 150 lb. capacity
3/4” Thick Single Door Hardware Kits & Components,
Top Plate Mounting
	
• Hettich’s 71-222 Series is a premium line of heavy duty joining door sliding hardware
• Applications include doors between rooms, closet doors, cabinets, storage walls, and partitions
• For 3/4" thick doors weighing up to 150 lbs with +/-3/8” vertical adjustment and headroom 2-1/8”minimum to 2-7/8” maximum
• Heavy duty aluminum single I-beam track has jump proof design
• Pivoting rocker arms ensure track-carrier contact
• Ball and socket suspension compensates for minor header misalignment
• Lock nut guarantees permanent positioning
• Vertical adjustment + 3/8” (9.5 mm)
• Conforms to ANSI/BHMA standards, Grade 1
• Available in a complete hardware kits (with 48”, 60”, 72” and 96” long tracks)
  or individual components
• Made in the USA
Packing & Sold In: As shown on page O-41.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities.  Discount available for full box orders.

sliding door hardware, 
150 lb. capacity

HT7001 Series

HT7000
Series

HT7222
Series

HT116
Series
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sliding joining door hardware - 150 lb. capacity
3/4” Thick Joining Door Hardware Kits & Components

Item# Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Description Finish Box 

Qty

Double Carrier Tracks, Holes at Every 11” - Screws not Included, USE #8 x 1-1/4” Panhead Screws

A

HT7001-4 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 48”L 4’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

HT7001-5 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 60”L 5’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

HT7001-6 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 72”L 6’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

HT7001-8 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 96”L 8’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

HT7001-10 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 120”L 10’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

HT7001-12 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 144”L 12’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

HT7001-16 1-3/32”W x 15/16”H x 192”L 16’ Long Extruded Aluminum Double “I” Beam Track Aluminum 5

Steel Carriers – Four Wheel

B HT7000-BB 1-3/16”W x 27/32”H x 2-3/4”L
(Included in sets), Ball Bearing Wheels, 

Up to 150 lbs/door
Zinc Plated 100

C HT7000 1-3/16”W x 27/32”H x 2-3/4”L (Optional), Nylon wheels, Up to 100 lbs/door Zinc Plated 100

Steel Pendant Bolt WITH TOP PLATE – Used to Attach Door to Carrier – Screws Included

D HT7222 3/4”W x 1-3/4”H x 3-9/16” L
Top Plate, adjustable +/-3/8”, installed on 

top of the door
Zinc Plated 50

Steel Floor Guide – Screws Included
E HT116 2-5/8”W x 3/4”H x 2-1/8”L For 3/4” Doors w/Nylon covered steel uprights Zinc Plated 50

Bumper Stop
F HT7014 7/8”W x 1-3/16”H x 1-19/32”L Steel, track mounted with a rubber stop Zinc Plated 20

48”L Track 
Kit

 Item#

60”L Track 
Kit

Item#

72”L Track 
Kit

Item#

96”L Track 
Kit

Item#

Hardware
Only Kit

Item#

48”, 60”, 72” and 96” Long Track 
Kits Include

Box 
Qty

kit Sliding Door Complete -  Includes Aluminum Track and Hardware for 1 Doors
HT71-222-4 HT71-222-5 HT71-222-6 HT71-222-8 - (2)Carriers HT7000-BB, (2)Pendant Bolt HT7222,  

& (1)Floor Guide HT116
5

Door Hardware kits Only (for 2 Doors), W/out Alum. Track, Includes Screws & Instructions
- - - - HT71-222 (4)Carriers HT7000-BB, (4)Top Plates HT7222,  

& (1)Floor Guide HT116
10

sliding door hardware, 
50 lb. capacity

HT7001 Series, Aluminum
 “I” Beam Track

HT7222, Pendant Bolt
 with Top Plate

HT116, 
Steel Floor Guide

HT7014,  
Bumper Stop

HT7000-BB, Ball Bearing, 
4-Wheel Carrier

HT7000, Nylon
 4-Wheel Carrier

HT116, 
Steel Floor Guide

HT7001 Series, Aluminum
 “I” Beam Track

HT7000-BB, Ball Bearing, 
4-Wheel Carrier

HT7222, Pendant Bolt
 with Top Plate

Sliding joining Door Complete kits - 4 components below 
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sliding door pulls
•  Ives, EPCO, KV, Wood Technology and 
   Ultra’s lines of economy sliding door pulls
   for glass and wood doors
•  All items are designed for sliding door applications
Packing & Sold In: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

A B C

E

F

G

H

I
D

sliding door pulls

Item# Overall 
Dimensions

Drill 
Hole Material Finish Conforms to 

ANSI/BHMA
Box 
Qty

Glass Door Threaded Finger Pull, Two-piece screw together pull for glass 3/16” to 5/16” thick
A KV836A 1-1/16” Dia x 9/16”Deep 13/16” Dia Zinc Anachrome - 50

Glass Door Pull , Designed for ¼” Thick Glass
B EPGP15A 3/4” W x 1” D, 2-3/4” H - Aluminum Satin Aluminum - 25

Glass Door Pull, Designed for 3/16” – 1/4” Thick Glass Includes Adhesive Cushion & Nylon Screw

C

WY7020 3/4” W x  3/4” H - Zinc Black - 50

WY7021 3/4” W x  3/4” H - Zinc Bright Chrome - 50

WY7022 3/4” W x  3/4” H - Zinc Bright Brass - 50

 Glass Door Stick-On Pull Backed with Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
D EPGP17A 3/4”W x 2-3/4”H - Plastic Aluminum - 25

Sliding Door Edge Pulls with Spring Loaded Lever for a Flush Look

E

IV230B3 3/4” W x 1-5/8” D x  3-7/8” L - Brass Bright Brass A156.14/D2801 10

IV230B5 3/4” W x 1-5/8” D x  3-7/8” L - Brass Antique Brass A156.14/D2801 10

IV230B10B 3/4” W x 1-5/8” D x  3-7/8” L - Brass Oil Rub Bronze A156.14/D2801 10

IV230B15 3/4” W x 1-5/8” D x  3-7/8” L - Brass Satin Nickel A156.14/D2801 10

IV230B26 3/4” W x 1-5/8” D x  3-7/8” L - Brass Bright Chrome A156.14/D2801 10

Flush Finger Pulls
F FR365BP 1” Dia x 3/8” Deep 3/4” Dia Zinc Bright Brass - 200

G EPWP37DC 1-13/16”Dia x 7/32”Deep 1-5/8” Dia Brass Dull Chrome - 25

H

IV221B15 2-7/16”Dia x 7/16”Deep 2-1/8” Brass Satin Nickel A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV221B26 2-7/16”Dia x 7/16”Deep 2-1/8” Brass Bright Chrome A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV221B26D 2-7/16”Dia x 7/16”Deep 2-1/8” Brass Satin Chrome A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV221B3 2-7/16”Dia x 7/16”Deep 2-1/8” Brass Bright Brass A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV221B4 2-7/16”Dia x 7/16”Deep 2-1/8” Brass Satin Brass A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV221B5 2-7/16”Dia x 7/16”Deep 2-1/8” Brass Antique Brass A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

Flush Oblong Pulls

I

IV22B10B 3-1/8”W x 7/16”D x 1-5/16”H - Brass Oil RubBronze A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV22B15 3-1/8”W x 7/16”D x 1-5/16”H - Brass Satin Nickel A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV22B26 3-1/8”W x 7/16”D x 1-5/16”H - Brass Bright Chrome A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV22B26D 3-1/8”W x 7/16”D x 1-5/16”H - Brass Satin Chrome A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV22B3 3-1/8”W x 7/16”D x 1-5/16”H - Brass Bright Brass A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20

IV22B5 3-1/8”W x 7/16”D x 1-5/16”H - Brass Antique Brass A156.9/B22201 A156.14/D2781 20
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Sheaves & tracks
Steel Enclosed & Open Wheel Sheaves

•  KV’s value line of sheaves and track
•  Two types of sheaves: enclosed and open wheel
•  Sheaves do not include screws
•  Steel finish
Packing & Sold In: As shown below.
Sold In:  Both broken and full box quantities.
Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Description Used with KV 

Steel Track#
Fasteners

To Use
Box 
Qty

Enclosed Steel Sheaves (Screws Not Included)

A
KV400A 5/16”W x 1-1/4”H  x 2”L Heavy Doors, Ball Bearing Wheel KV455 or KV469 - 100

KV580 5/16”W x 1-1/4”H  x 2”L Light Doors, Nylon Wheel KV455 or KV469 - 100

B
KV402 5/16”W x 1-1/4”H x 2-1/4”L Heavy Doors, Ball Bearing Wheel KV455 or KV469 #3 Flathead 

Wood 
Screws

100

KV582 5/16”W x 1-1/4”H x 2-1/4”L Light Doors, Nylon Wheel KV455 or KV469 100

Open Wheel Steel Sheaves (Screws Not Included)

C KV427
1/2”W x 2-15/16”H,1-3/16”Dia. 

Wheel
Standard Doors, Ball Bearing Round 

Groove Wheel
KV455 or KV469

#6 Flathead 
Wood Screw

50

D KV429 3/8”W x 2-1/4”H, 1”Dia. Wheel
Standard Doors, 

Round Groove Wheel
KV455 or KV469

#4 Flathead 
Wood Screw

100

E KV430
1/2”W x 2-3/4”H, 1-3/8”Dia. 

Wheel
Standard Doors, Ball Bearing, 

Round Groove Wheel
KV455 or KV469

#6 Flathead 
Wood Screw

50

F KV592
2-1/4”W x 9/32”H, 1-3/16”Dia. 

Wheel
Thin Doors, Nylon Convex Wheel KV455

#3 Flathead 
Wood Screw

100

Steel Roller (Screws not included)
G KV423

5/8”W x 1-13/16”L Steel Roller 5/8”Dia x 1/2”W KV455 or KV469
#5 Flathead 
Wood Screw

100

A B C

D

F
G

E

sheaves & tracks

H

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Description Fasteners 

Included
Finish/

Material
Box 
Qty

Steel Track

H
KV455-72 21/32”W x 5/16”H x 72”L 6’ Sheave Single Steel Track 1/2” Nails Steel 10

KV455-144 21/32”W x 5/16”H x 144”L 12’ Sheave Single Steel Track 1/2” Nails Steel 10

I

KV469-72
1”W x 1/4”H x 72”L 6’ Sheave Double Steel Track

1/2” x #5 
Screws

Zinc 10

KV469-144
1”W x 1/4”H x 144”L 12’ Sheave Double Steel Track

1/2” x #5 
Screws

Zinc 10
I

H
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A
EP810
TRACK

single channel tracks
Track & Glides For Lightweight Doors

•  EPCO’s value line of sliding door components
•  Track and glide sold separately
•  Simple installation by press-fitting the plastic track into 1/8” wide saw 
   kerf and glides are mortised into bottom of door
•  Hardened fibre tracks and glides are self-lubricating and glide smoothly  
Packing: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

sliding door tracks

TRACK

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Description Material Color Box 

Qty

A EP810
1/8”W x 1/2”H 

x 100’ Long Rolls
Plastic Kerf Track, sold in 

100’ rolls
Plastic Brown 1

B EP7511+ 1/4”W x 1/4”H x 1”L Non-Locking Glide Nylon White 100

C EP801-6 1/8”W x 1/2”H x 72”L Fibre Track Fibre Gray 12

D EP1801 3/8”W x 3/8”H x 1-3/8”L Non-Locking Fibre Glide Fibre Gray 100

B
EP7511+
GLIDE

C
EP801-6  

D
EP1801
GLIDE

C
EP1801  

A 
EP48A34

sliding door track - dual tracks
Sliding Door Hardware Components For 3/4” Thick Doors
•  Four components: Upper Guide, Lower Track, and Fibre Glides
•  Upper Guide and Lower Track items are made of Aluminum and have an anodized aluminum finish
•  Fiber Glides are hardened fibre with graphite composition to provide smooth  
   operation and superb wearing qualities.  No moving parts.  Rust and corrosion proof.
Packing:  As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. Discount available on full box orders.

B   EP821A

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length)

Channel 
Dimensions Description Finish Box 

Qty

Upper Guide for 3/4” Thick Doors – Aluminum Material

A
EP48A34-4 1-15/16”W x 9/16”H x 48”L 27/32”W x 1/2”D Upper Guide, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Alum. 3

EP48A34-6 1-15/16”W x 9/16”H x 72”L 27/32”W x 1/2”D Upper Guide, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Alum. 2

Lower Track for 3/4” Thick Doors – Aluminum Material with Fibre Inserts

B
EP821A-4 1-3/16”W x 15/32”H x 48”L 7/8” Lower Track, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Alum. 3

EP821A-6 1-3/16”W x 15/32”H x 72”L 7/8” Lower Track, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Alum. 2

Fibre Glides
C EP1801 3/8”W x3/8”H X 1-3/8”L - Fibre Glides = Graphite Composition Dark Gray 100

GLIDE

Upper GUIDE lower track

EP1801

EP821A

EP48A34
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sliding door track - dual tracks
Plastic Tracks For By-Passing Doors
•  Available in complete installation kits for 1/8”, 1/4”, 1/2” or 
   3/4” thick doors
•  All tracks made of plastic with a tan color
•  Hardware set includes: matching (1) piece of upper guide  
   and (1) piece of lower track
•  Available in three lengths; 48”, 60” and 72”
Packing:  Sets (top and bottom tracks) are individually 
packaged, 10 sets per box.  
Sold In: Both broken and full box set (top and bottom) quantities.Discount available for full box orders.

A

Item# Upper Guide Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length)

Lower Track Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length) Description Color Box 

Qty

Designed for Doors with a Thickness of 1/8”

A
KVP2413T-48 5/8”W x 9/16”H x 48”L 5/8”W x 5/16”H x 48”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2413T-72 5/8”W x 9/16”H x 72”L 5/8”W x 5/16”H x 72”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

Designed for Doors with a Thickness of 1/4”

B

KVP2417T-48 13/16”W x 9/16”H x 48”L 13/16”W x 1/4”H x 48”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2417T-60 13/16”W x 9/16”H x 60”L 13/16”W x 1/4”H x 60”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2417T-72 13/16”W x 9/16”H x 72”L 13/16”W x 1/4”H x 72”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

Designed for Doors with a Thickness of 1/2”

C

KVP2421T-48 1-3/8”W x 1/2”H x 48”L 1-3/8”W x 5/16”H x 48”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2421T-60 1-3/8”W x 1/2”H x 60”L 1-3/8”W x 5/16”H x 60”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2421T-72 1-3/8”W x 1/2”H x 72”L 1-3/8”W x 5/16”H x 72”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

Designed for Doors with a Thickness of 3/4”

D

KVP2419T-48 1-15/16”W x 13/16”H x 48”L 1-15/16”W x 3/8”H x 48”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2419T-60 1-15/16”W x 13/16”H x 60”L 1-15/16”W x 3/8”H x 60”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

KVP2419T-72 1-15/16”W x 13/16”H x 72”L 1-15/16”W x 3/8”H x 72”L (1)Upper Guide & (1)Lower Track Tan 10

B C D

sliding door track - dual tracks
Aluminum Sliding Door Hardware Components for 1/4” Thick Doors
•  Two components: 1) upper guide track, 2) lower guide track with built in fibre inserts
•  Upper guide and lower track are made of aluminum and have an anodized aluminum finish
•  Lower track with fibre insert is hardened fibre with graphite composition to provide 
   smooth operation and superb wearing qualities.  No moving parts.  Rust and corrosion proof
•  Sliding action is always sure, easy and quiet
•  Upper guide and lower track is available in two lengths: 48” and 72”
Packing:  As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. Discount available on full box orders.

B
Lower Track

sliding door tracks

Item# Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height x Length)

Channel 
Dimensions Description Finish Box 

Qty

Upper Guide for 1/4” Thick Doors – Aluminum Material

A
EP48A14-4 7/8”W x 9/16”H x 48”L 5/16”W x 1/2”D 4’ Upper Guide, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Aluminum 3

EP48A14-6 7/8”W x 9/16”H x 72”L 5/16”W x 1/2”D 6’ Upper Guide, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Aluminum 2

Lower Track for 1/4” Thick Doors – Aluminum Material with Fibre Inserts

B
EP38AS14-4 1-1/16”W x 21/64”H x 48”L 9/32W x 11/64”D 4’ Lower Track, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Aluminum 3

EP38AS14-6 1-1/16”W x 21/64”H x 72”L 9/32W x 11/64”D 6’ Lower Track, Holes at 6” Intervals Anodized Aluminum 2

A
Upper Guide
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sliding glass door dual TRACK sets
Aluminum Sliding Glass Door Dual Track Sets
•  Sets are designed for two glass door applications
•  Hardware sets are designed with all set components in four lengths: 
   36”, 48”, 60” and 72”
•  Hardware is made of aluminum with a satin clear anodized aluminum finish
•  Hardware sets include: (1) Upper Guide, (4) Top of glass plastic guides, 
   (2) Shoes, (4) Rollers & (1) Lower Track
•  Corrosion free anodized aluminum members are ideal for 
   lightweight 1/4” thick two glass door installations, plastic guides 
   are designed to fit into the top of 1/4” glass
•  Glass should be cut 1-7/32” shorter than height of opening
•  Easily cut to fit any width opening
•  If glass is undersized, it can be caulked for rigidity
Packing & Sold In: Each

Lower Track Shoe

Upper 
Guide

Item# Overall Dimensions Finish

EP14A-3 36” Length Aluminum

EP14A-4 48” Length Aluminum

EP14A-5 60” Length Aluminum

EP14A-6 72” Length Aluminum

Top of Glass
Plastic Guide

Roller

sliding door tracks

sliding glass door dual track - double tracks
Large Sliding Glass Door Ball Bearing Hardware Sets & Components 
For By-Passing Doors
•  High quality ball bearing movement
•  Available in hardware sets or individual components
•  Hardware Set (for two glass doors) includes:  (1) upper channel, (2) shoes, (2) ball bearing carriers 
   and (1) lower track
•  All hardware is made of steel with a zinc finish
•  Zinc plated steel with full ball bearing carriers make this unit ideal for larger 1/4” two glass  
   door installations
•  Glass should be cut 1-1/4” shorter than height of opening, easily cut to fit any width opening 
•  KV does not recommend butt-joints and/or openings longer than 12 feet
•  KV recommends that the height to length ratio for glass doors should not exceed 2:1
Packing & Sold In: Each

Item# Overall 
Dimensions Description Finish

Sliding Glass Door Steel Hardware Sets
KVP992-36 36” Length (1)KV993 Upper Channel, (2)KV995 Shoe, (2)KV997 Carrier & (1)KV999 Lower Track Zinc

KVP992-48 48” Length (1)KV993 Upper Channel, (2)KV995 Shoe, (2)KV997 Carrier & (1)KV999 Lower Track Zinc

KVP992-60 60” Length (1)KV993 Upper Channel, (2)KV995 Shoe, (2)KV997 Carrier & (1)KV999 Lower Track Zinc

KVP992-72 72” Length (1)KV993 Upper Channel, (2)KV995 Shoe, (2)KV997 Carrier & (1)KV999 Lower Track Zinc

Sliding Glass Door Steel Hardware Components
KV993ZC-144 144” Length 15/16”W x 5/8”H, Upper Channel Zinc

KV995ZC-144 144” Length 7/16”H, Shoe for 1/4” glass, bottom curved for free rolling position on ball bearings Zinc

KV997ZC-144 144” Length Ball Bearing Carrier has free rolling balls on 3” centers Zinc

KV999ZC-144 144” Length 1”W x 1”H, Lower Track, Balls ride freely on curved anvil with no contact against sides Zinc

Assembled 
Set
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sliding door hardware kit
Pocket Door Frame Hardware Set
•  Stanley’s value line pocket frame hardware set for sliding doors
•  Fully adjustable telescopic zinc plated header track with a heavy 
    gauge steel (U-Channel design) for maximum strength and rigidity
•  Fully adjustable hangers
•  Extra rigid, non-warp split jamb and stud
•  Flange on jamb provides natural stop for wet or dry wall construction
•  Available in hardware sets
•  All hardware is made of steel with a zinc finish
•  Hardware Set includes (1) complete track for one door
•  Designed for doors 3/4” – 1-3/4” thick and up to 150 lbs. each
•  Designed for doors 6’6” to 6’8” high and fully adjustable for any width between 2’ and 3’
Packing & Sold In: One complete set for 1 door.

Item# Length of Opening Description Finish

Pocket Frame Hardware Set
SH40-3925R 24”-36” L (1) Complete Pocket Frame Hardware Set for Sliding Doors Zinc

Pocket Frame Adapter Couplings
SH40-5960 Coupling to adapt a basic 1-door unit to a 2-door installation where the opening is up to 6’ wide Zinc

window hardware

window hardware
Handles & Locks

•  Ives’ premium line of window handles and locks
•  Window hardware is made of brass and aluminum
•  Window locks and casement fasteners are designed to  
     provide weather–tight fastening and security
•  All items are supplied with screws
Packing: As shown below.
Sold In: Both broken and full box quantities. 
Discount available for full box orders.

Item# Finish Overall Dimensions
(Width x Height) Projection Material Conforms to 

ANSI/BHMA Box Qty

Handles

A

IV026A3 Bright Brass 4”W x 1-1/8”H 1-1/16” Aluminum A156.16 20

IV026A92 Aluminum 4”W x 1-1/8”H 1-1/16” Aluminum A156.16 20

IV086MB3 Bright Brass 4”W x 1-1/8”H 1-1/16” Brass A156.16 20

Window Lock – Crescent Type

B
IV07A3 Bright Brass 2-9/16”W x 15/16”H - Aluminum 156.16 20

IV07MB3 Bright Brass 2-9/16”W x 15/16”H - Brass 156.16 10

Casement Fastener – Includes Surface Strikes

C
IV066A3SS Bright Brass 7/8”W x 1-5/8”H 1-3/8” Aluminum A156.16 10

IV066B26DSS Satin Chrome 7/8”W x 1-5/8”H 1-3/8” Brass A156.16 10

A

B

C

Casement 
Fasteners & 

Strike
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